
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISCLAIMER 
 
 
   

Users are warned that this historic issue of this publication series may contain  
language or views which, reflecting the authors' attitudes or that of the period 
in which the item was written, may be considered to be inappropriate or offensive today.

turnde
Typewritten text
This page was added on 03 December 2012 to included the Disclaimer below.
No other amendments were made to this Product



I N D E X

.Ability Tax, Tasmania . . . . 830
Aborigines

Number of . . . . 121
Protection of . . . . 942

Accidents
Deaths from . . . . 215
in Mining . . . . 52Y
on Government Railways . . 733

Acts
Administered by various Depart-

ments . . 961 to 971
Banking . . . . 853
Coinage. . .. .. 850
Commercial . . 597 to 601
Constitution, Commonwealth . . 13
Customs .. . . 597
Defence.. .. . . 1076
Fertilisers . . . . 406
Health, Public . . .. 1110
Income Tax .. .. 830
Land .. .. .. 263
Land Tax . . .. 827
Naturalisation . . .. 153
Sea Carriage of Goods .. 597
Secret Commission . . . . 598
Surplus Revenue . . .. 792
Tariff .. . . . . 597
Trade Descriptions . . . . 599

Adelaide
Art Gallery . . . . 907
Climatological Data . . Ill
Fire Brigades .. 876, 1025
Museum . . . . 906
Population .. 138, 139
Postal Business at . . . . 756
Public Library .. . . 905
Rainfall at . . 92, 109, 111
Relative Humidity . . 87
Sewerage System .. .. 1024

• Temperature of .. 86, 109, 111
Tramways .. . . 750
University .. . . 895
Water Supply . . . . 1024

Administration, Letters of . . 881
Administrations, Commonwealth 37, 946
Administrative Government

Commonwealth . . . . 961

PAGK
Administrative Government (continued)

New South Wales .. .. 963
Victoria.. .. . . 9 6 5
Queensland . . '.. 966
South Australia . . . . 968
West Australia . . . . 969
Tasmania .. . . 970

Advances
for Mining .. .. 527
made by Banks of Issue .. 858
to Settlers (see also Loans) 302, 424

Agates .. . . .. 524
Age Distribution of Population

119, 123, 145, 1220 to 1223
Agency Companies . . . . 860
Agents-General for the States .. 1187

at Death . . . . 193
at Marriage . . .. 184
of Married Persons . . .. 225
of Mothers . . 173, 177, 179

who died in Childbirth .. 214
of Persons who committed Suicide 217

who died of Cancer . . 210
Agreement, Financial . . . . 792
Agricultural

Colleges and Experimental Farms 412
New South Wales . . 413
Victoria . . . . 416
Queensland . . 419
South Australia . . 420
Western Australia . . 422
Tasmania . . . . 423

Implement Works . . . . 565
Training in State Schools . . 887

Agriculture
Acreage of Principal Crops .. 363
Agricultural Colleges .. 412
Area under Crop 360 to 364, 1242

in Relation to Population .. 361
in Relation to Total Area .. 361

Artificially-sown Grasses .. 361
Artificial Manures . . .. 406
Barley .. . . .. 378
Beans .. .. .. 382
Bounties on Products . . 405
Bran . . . . .. 370



INDEX. 1247

Agriculture (continued)
Cane, Sugar .. .. 391
Chaff .. .. . . 3 8 9
Coffee .. .. . . 4 0 5
Cotton .. .. . . 4 0 4
Currants .. .. 399
Discovery of Suitable Land .u 359
Early Attempts at . . . . 359
Early Records of . . . . 359
Ensilage . . . . . 410
Experimental Farms . . 412
Fertilisers . . .. 406
Flour .. .. . . 368
Fruit Gardens .. .. 399
Grapes .. 398
Graphs of .. 431, 432
Grass Seed . . .. 403
Grasses Sown .. .. 361
Green Forage . . . . . 390
Hay .. .. . . 386
Hops .. . . . . 404
Loans to Farmers . . . • 424
Lucerne. . .. .. 387
Maize . . .. .. 375
Mangolds .. . . 385
Market Gardens .. .. 403
Melons . . .. .. 404
Millet . . .. .. 404
Nurseries .. . . 404
Oats .. .. .. 371
Onions . . .. .. 385
Orchards .. .. 399
Papua . . .. .. 1102
Peas .. .. . . 3 8 2
Pollard . . .. . . 370
Potatoes . . . . 383
Progress of .. 359, 360
Pumpkins .. . . 404
Raisins . . . . . . 399
Relative Importance of Crops . . 362
Rice . . .. .. 382
Sown Grasses . . . . 361
Sugar Cane .. .. 391
Sweet Potatoes . . .. 385
The First Sowing in Australia . . 359
Tobacco.. . . .. 403
Training in State Schools .. 887
Turnips . . .. . . 385
Vineyards .. .. 396
Wheat . . .. 364, 1242
Wine Production .. . . 397

Alcohol, Consumption of . . 917
Alienation of Crown Lands 265, 320

New South Wales .. 321,330
Victoria. . .. 322, 330
Queensland .. 322, 330
South Australia . . 323, 330
Northern Territory . . 324, 331
Western Australia .. 325, 331
Tasmania . . 325, 331

Aliens, Tenure of Crown Land by .. 270
Aluminium . . .. .. 507
Alunite - . . . . . 521
Annexation of Australia .. 11
Annexation of Papua . . .. 1100

PAGE
Antimony .. .. .. 607
Appendicitis, deaths from 202 to 205, 213
Apprenticeship in .Factories .. 551
Arbitration

Acts, Operation of .. .. 1068
Court .. .. ... 1059

Area of Australia .. 45
Areas

of States .. 12
and Commonwealth .. 12

of Tropical and Temperate
Regions, Australia . . 45

Arrivals, Excess of, over Departures 132
Arsenic . . . . . . 507
Art Galleries .. .. 907
Artesian Wells . . .. 583

New South Wales .. . . 585
Victoria . . . . 586
Queensland . . . . 587
South Australia .. . . . 588
Western Australia . . .. 589

Artificial Manures (see also Fertilisers) 406
Asbestos . . .. . . 522
Asiatic Cholera, deaths from

202 to 205, 207
Assembly, Legislative

New South Wales - . .. 955
Victoria. . .. .. 958
Queensland . . . . 958
South Australia . . . . 959

•Western Australia . . . . 960
Tasmania . . . . 960

Assisted Immigration . . .. 1185
Assurance, Life (see also Life Assurance) 869
Asylums

Benevolent and Destitute .. 934
for the Insane . . . . 938

Attendance at Schools . . 884, 1235
Attorney-General's Department, Ex-

penditure . . - . . . .. 805
Auction Sales of Crown Lands

266, 268, 273
Australia

Bibliography of Works on .. 10
Colonisation of . . . . . 11
Discovery of . . 11
Physiography of 45
Population of 125, 138, 1219 to 1239
Public Debt .. .. 840

Australian Notes . . . . 811

B
Bacon.

and Ham
Imports into United King-

dom .. .. 451
Curing Factories . . .. 567
Exports of - . . . 445
Imports of . . .. 445
Graphs of .. ... 358
Local Consumption of . . 445
Production of . . . . 444

Balances, State Consolidated Revenue
Fund . . .. .. 821

Bank, Commonwealth .. 853, 854



1248 INDEX.

Baiiking (see also Banks of Issue) .. 852
Banking Legislation .. .. 853
Bank Notes . . .. 826
• • -Australian . • . . . 811
Bankruptcies • . .. 925
Banks of Issue

Advances made by . . .. 858
Assets of . . . . 855
Australian Notes Act . . 853
Banking Facilities . . 852
Banking Legislation . . 853
Bank Notes, Duty on . . 826
Bank Notes Tax Act 826, 853
Capital Resources of . . 855
Clearing Houses . . . . 860
Deposits in . . . . 858
Liabilities of .. . . 855
Percentage of Coin and Bullion

to Liabilities at Call .. 857
Banks, Savings . . . . 862

Administration of in each State 863
Amount of Deposits in . . 868
Annual Business . . .. 869
Number of Depositors in .. 863
School . . . . .. 891

Barium . . • • • • 507
Bark, Exports of . . . . 468
Barley

Area under . . . . 378
Exports of . . . . 380
Graphs of . . 431, 432
Imports of . . .. 380
Malt, Import and Exports of .. 380
Malting .. . . 3 7 9
Pearl and Scotch . . .. 381
Price of . . . . 382
Production in Relation to Popu-

lation .. .. 380
Production of in various Coun-

tries . . . - .. 381
Value of . . . . 379
Yield of .. 379 to 381

Barometric Pressure . . 98
Barton Administration . . 37
Barytes . . - - . . 522
Beans .. . . .. 382
Beohe-de-mer Fisheries .. 471
Bee Farming . . .. 447

Number of Hives .. .. 448
Oversea Trade in Products .. 449
Production of Beeswax .. 448

of Honey . . .. 448
Beef, Frozen, Export of .. 342
Beer, Consumption of . . .. 917
Beeswax

Oversea Trade in .. 449
Production of .. .. 448

Bega Labour Settlement .. 301
Benevolence, Public

Aborigines, Protection of . . 942
A s y l u m s , Benevolent and

Destitute .. .. 934
Asylums for the Insane .. 938
Benevolent Asylums .. 934
Charity Reforms .. . . 930

PAGE
Benevolence, Public (continued)

Consumptive Homes . . 933
Destitute Asylums .. . . 934
Difficulties of Tabulation . . 930
Expenditure on . . • . . 942
Hospitals . . . . 931
Hospitals for the Insane . . 938

for Special Cases . . . . 933
Industrial Schools . . . . 935
Lepers . . . . . . 937
Lunatic Asylums . . . . 938
Orphanages . . . . 935
Treatment of Inebriates . . 942

Bertillon Index of Causes of Death 201
Beryls . . . . . . 524
Beverages, Alcoholic, Consumption of 917
Bibliography of Works on Australia 10
Billiard Table Making Factories . . 580
Bills of Exchange . . . . 82G
Bills of Lading . . . . 827
Birthplaces

of Deceased Persons . . 196
of Deceased Married Persons . . 225
of Persons Married . . 184
of Population 124 to 146, 1224 to 1228

Births
Actual, compared with Increase

at 1890 Rates . . . . 251
Ages of Parents . . . . 172
Annual, Graphical Representa-

tion of . . .. 251
Birthplaces of Parents . . 174
Comparison with School Atten-

dances . . .. 885
Crude Rates . . 168, 169
Deaths of Mothers during Child-

birth . . . . 214
Duration of Marriage . . 177
Excess of, over Deaths . . 130
Ex-nuptial . . . . 170

Masculinity of . . 170
Female . . 167, 1239
Graphs of 253, 256 to 258, 261
Interval between Marriage and

first Birth . . .. 179
Issue of Marriages . . . . 177
Males . . 167, 1239
Masculinity of . . . . 169

of Ex-nuptial . . .. 170
Mothers' Ages, etc. 177, 178
Multiple . . . . 172
Natural Increase . . . . 130
Occupations of Fathers .. 175
Previous Issue of Mothers . . 178
Rates . . . . .. 168

Annual, Graphs of 257,258,261
Ex-nuptial . . .. 171
of various Countries .. 169

Total . . . . 167, 1239
Triplets . . . . 173
Twins . . . . . . 173

Biscuit Manufactories . . . . 570
Bismuth . . . . . . 507
Blind Persons in Commonwealth . . 1237



INDEX. 1249

PAGE
Book-keeping System of Common-

wealth Accounts . . 789
Boot and Shoe Factories . . 577
Bores, Artesian . . . . 583
Bounties

Agricultural Products . . 405
Amounts Paid . . - . 1066
Fish . . . . . . 482
Iron .. .. - . 5 0 4
Shale Oils . . . . 521
Sugar .. . . . 393
Wool, Combed . . . . 350

"Braddon" Clause .. . . 7 8 8
Brain, Deaths from Congestion, etc.,

of . . . . 202 to 205, 211
Bran . . . . . . 370
Breweries .. . . . . 573
Brickfielders (Winds) . . . . 101
Bridegrooms, Ages and Occupation of 185
Brides, Ages of . . . . 182
Bridges and Eoads

Expenditure on • . 681
New South Wales .. . . 682
Victoria ' . . . . 684
Queensland . . . . 684
South Australia . . . . 685
West Australia .. . . 686
Tasmania . . . . 688

Bright's Disease, Deaths from 202-205,213
Brisbane

Climatological Data . . 112
Fire Brigades .. 87G, 1020
Museum . . . . 906
Population . . 138, 139
Public Library . . . . 905
Rainfall at . . 92, 109, 112
Relative Humidity . . 87
Sewerage System . . . . 1017
Temperature of . . 80, 109, 112
Tramways . . . . 749
University .. . . 895
Water Supply System . . 1017

British New Guinea . . 12
Broken Hill Silver Mines ,. 495
Bronchitis, Deaths from 202 to 205, 212
Bronze, Specie, Imports and Ex-

ports of . . . . 625
Building and Investment Societies. . 860
Bullion, Imports and Exports of 625, 852
Bureau

of Census and Statistics . . 1
Publications of 2

Burns, Deaths from . . . . 212
Bursters (Winds) .. . . 100
Butter

Exports of . . . . 443
to Eastern Countries . . 617

Factories . . . . 568
Graphs .. . . . . 358
Imports of . . . . 443

into United Kingdom . . 451
Local Consumption of . . 443
Production of . . 442, 446

Cabinet-making Factories . . 580
Cabinet Ministers

Commonwealth .. . . 945
State . . .. . . 947

Cablegrams Received and Despatched 782
Cable Tramways, Melbourne . . 746
Cables, Submarine .. . . 779
Cadets (see also Defence . . 1076
Camels .. .. . . 335
Canadian-Pacific Mail Service . . 761
Cancer

Ages of Persons Dying from . . 210
Deaths from 202 to 205, 209, 230
Death Rates of . . 211
Frequency of, according to age 232
Graphs of Deaths from 231, 232, 234
Monthly Variation in Deaths from 237
Occupation of Males Dying from 211

Cancer and Pulmonary Tuberculosis,
Deaths from, compared • • 230

Candle Factories . . - - 564
Cap Factories • . . . 578
Capital Punishment . . .. 920
Carnotite . . .. . - 508
Cataract Dam, N.S.W. . . . . 984
Cattle

Dairy Herds . . • • 441
Dairy, in Commonwealth . . 441
Exports of . . . . 342
Exports of Frozen Beef . . 342
Graphs of . . . . 357
Hides . . . . .. 355
Imports of . . . . 342
in the Commonwealth 334, 340
in various Countries . . 344
Number treated at Preserving

Works . . . , 570
Percentage of, in each State . . 341
per Head of Population 334, 344
per Square Mile . . . . 335
Purposes for which Raised . . 340
Slaughtered in Commonwealth 342

Causes of Death . . . . 200
Census and Statistics Bureau . . 1
Census of 1911 116, 141, 1220 to 1238

of 1901, Results of. . . . 145
Censuses, Australian 116,140 to 142, 1220
Centenarians, Deaths of . . 194
Cereals

Barley . . . . . . 378
Maize . . . . . . 375
Oats . . . . . . 371
Wheat . . .. . . 364

Certification of Deaths . . . . 205
Chaff, Exports of, to Eastern Countries 619
Charity Reforms . . . . 930
Charities (see also Benevolence) . . 929
Cheese

Consumption of . . 449
Exports of, . . . . 443
Factories . . . . 568
Graphs of Production . . 358



1250 INDEX.

Cheese (continued)
Imports of • • .. 443
Imports into United Kingdom 451
Local Consumption of . . 443
Production of . . 442, 446

Childbirth, Ages of Mothers dying in 214
Child Labour in Factories - . . 549
Children

Attending State Schools
884, 1235, 1236

Education of . . 883, 1235, 1236
Neglected, Homes for . . 935

Children's Courts . . .. 918
Deaths .. .. . . 220

Cholera, Asiatic, Deaths from
20.2 to 205, 207

Nostras, Deaths from 202 to 205, 207
Chromium .. . . . . 508
Cigar and Cigarette Factories . . 575
Cirrhosis of Liver, Deaths from

202 to 205, 213
Civil Courts (see also Courts) . . 923
Classification of

Causes of Death .. . . 200
Factories . . 537, 539
Holdings .. . . 326
Imports and Exports . . 622

Clays .. . . .. 522
Clearing Houses, Banking . . 860
Climate (see Meteorology)
Climatological Stations. . 85

Tables of Australian Capitals 109
Closer Settlement .. . . 298

New South Wales . . . . 299
Victoria . . ' . . 301
Queensland . . .. 303
South Australia .. . . 304
Western Australia . . . . 306
Tasmania . . . . 308
Sales of Land . . 266, 268

Coachbuilding Works . . . . 579

Coal '
Accidents in Mining 519, 527
Coke . . .. . . 519
Consumption of . . 517
Distribution of, in each State

511 to 515
Exports of . . . . 516

to Eastern Countries . . 617
Gas and Coke Works . . 580
Persons engaged in Mining 519, 525
Price of . . .. 517

in other Countries • • 518
Production of . . . . 510

in British Empire • • 515
in each State . . 510 to 515
in Foreign Countries . . 515

Wages paid in Mining . . 526
Coastal Configuration . . 50

Shipping Services . . . . 675
Cobalt . . . . . . 508
Coffee .. . . . . 405

Bounties on . . . . 405
Coin (see Currency)

Coinage
Act
Australian
Decimal
Eevenue

PAGE

850
849
851
801

Standard Weight and Fineness of 849
Coin and Bullion, Imports and Ex-

ports of . . . . . . 852
Coke, Production of . . 519

Works . . . . . . 580
Colonies, Australian, Creation of . . 11

Dates of Creation of 12
Commerce

Bullion, Imports and Exports of 625
Classification of Imports and

Exports . . . . 622
Commercial Legislation • • 597
Constitutional Powers of Com-

monwealth with regard to . . 595
Customs Acts . . . . 597

Eevenue .. . . 795
Development of Export Trade to

Eastern Countries . . 615
Direction of Exports . . 610

Trade . . .. 604
Dutiable Goods, Imports of . . 654
Effect of Preferential Tariff . . 638

Prices on Value of Exports 626
Excise Revenue .. . . 795

' Exports arranged in Classes . . 623
Classification of . . 622
Coin and Bullion 625, 852
Effect of Prices on Value of 626
from 1826 to 1911 . . 602
Methods of Recording . . 601
to British Possessions . . 613
to Eastern Countries . . 615
to Foreign Countries . . 614
to various Countries . . 611

External Trade of var. Countries 628
Free Goods, Imports of . . 654
Imports

Affected by Pref. Tariff . . 637
Arranged in Classes . . 623
Classification of . . 622
Classified Statement of .. 654
Comparative Rates of Duty 655
Dutiable and Free Goods .. 654
from 1826 to 1911 . . 602
from British Possessions . . 608
from Countries of Shipment

and Origin . . . . 605
from Foreign Countries .. 609
from United Kingdom . . 607
Methods of Recording . . 601
of Coin and Bullion 625, 852
of the Commonwealth . . 605
Preferential and Non-pre-

ferential .. 636 to 654
Non-Coincidences in Statistics

of Trade . . . . 1242
Northern Territory . . 1163
Oversea Trade, 1826 to 1911 . . 602
Preferential Tariff, Canada . . 653

Commonwealth . 636



INDEX. 1251

PAGE
Commerce, Preferential Tariff (continued)

Comparisons of . . 653
New Zealand . . . . 651
South Africa . . . . 652

Sea Carriage of Goods Act . . 597
Secret Commission Act . . 598
Ships' Stores . . . . 601
"Special Trade" of var. Countries 629
Specie, Imports and Exports of

625, 852
Tariff Act .. 597
Tariff, Preferential. . . . 636
Trade of United Kingdom with

Australia .. . . 630
Vessels (ships) Imported and

Exported . . . . 601
Commissions, Royal

Insurance . . .. 870
Postal . . . . .. 775

Commonwealth
Administrative Government . . 961
Area, Compared with that of

other Countries . . 45
Bank . . 853, 854
Banking Legislation . . 853
Coinage Revenue . . . . 801
Consolidated Revenue . . 793
Constitution Act . . 13
Creation of . . 13
Customs Revenue . . . . 795
Defence Expenditure . . 808
Defence Revenue . . • 801
Departments, Cost of . . 803
Excise Revenue . . .. 795
Expenditure . . . . 801
Imports . . . . 605
Land Tax . . .. 796
Mints . . . . . . 847
Notes . . . . . . 811
Oversea Trade, 1826 to 1911 . . 602
Patents, Revenue . . .. 800
Postal Expenditure . . 808

Revenue .. . . 800
Referenda . . .. 954
Revenue . . .. 793
Royal Proclamation of 34
Shipping . . . . 657
Size, compared with that of

other Countries .. 45
Subsidy paid to States 809, 814, 818
Taxation .. . . 796
Trade and Customs Expenditure 806
Trade Marks Revenue . . 801
Trust Fund .. . . 810

Companies
Building and Invest. Societies.. 860
Co-operative Societies . . . 861
Fire Insurance . . . . 875
Life Assurance . . .. 870
Trustees, Executors, acd Agency 860

Concentrated Milk . . . . 442
Condensed Milk . . . . 442

Milk Factories . . . . 568
Conditional Purchases of Crown Land

266, 268, 277, 28^5

PAGE
Confectionery Factories .. 571
Confinement, Deaths from Accidents

of . . .". 203 to 205, 214
Congenital Debility, Deaths from 202 to

205, 215
Congestion of Brain, Deaths from

202 to 205, 211
Conjugal Condition of Population

150, 1237, 1238
Persons Married . . .. 182

Conservation, Water . . .. 582
Consolidated Revenue, C'wealth .. 793

State . . . . . . 821
Constitution

Act, C'wealth of Australia . . 13
Alteration of . . 33

Constitutions of States . . 13
under Commonwealth . . 31

Consumption ' see Tuberculosis)
Consumptive Homes . . . . 933
Co-operative Societies .. . . 861
Coorongite . . . . . . 522
Copi . . . . . . 523

Copper
Accidents in Mining .. 527
Exports to Eastern Countries .. 617
History of Mining . . . . 498
Persons Employed in Mining 500,525
Price of . . . . . . 499
Production of . . . . 497
Wages Paid in Mining . . 526
World's Production of .. 500

Copyrights . . . . .. 1194
Acts . . - . . - 1194
Applications for . . 1196, 1197
Principal Features . . 1194
Revenue . . . . 1197

Cost of Living
Analysis of Average Weekly Ex-

penditure . . . • • 1176
Classification . . .. 1170
Comparison with other Countries 1177
Condition as to Children . . 1173

as to Dependents etc., .. 1174
Distribution of Budget Books .. 1167
Expenditure on Clothing .. 1183

on Food . . .. 1580
on Other Items . . 1183

Family Conditions . . 1168
Geographical Distribution . . 1171
Housing Accommodation . . 1179
Income. . ... .. 1171
Membership of Families .. 1172
Nature of Inquiry . . .. 1167
Occupation s of Heads of Families 1174
Relation to Income ' . . 1176
Size of Families .. .. 1171
Sources of Incomes . . 1175
Tabulation .. . . 1170
Weekly Statements .. 1169

Cotton . . . . .. 404
Bounties on . . . . 405

Council, Executive . . 37, 945



1252

Courts
Arbitration •
Civil

Bankruptcies . .
Divorces
High Court
Judicial Separations
Letters of Administration
Lower Courts . .

INDEX.

1059

925
924
926
924

. 925
923
925
924

Probates, etc. . .
Superior Courts

Lower (Magistrates')
Children's Courts . . 918
Committals to Superior

Courts . . . . 918
Convictions and Committals

at.. .. .. 913
for Serious Crime . . 913

Decrease in Crime . . 914
Causes of . . . . 915

Drunkenness, Cases . . 915
Persons Charged at .. 912
Powers of the Magistrates 912
Treatment of

First Offenders .. 918
Habitual Offenders . . 918

Superior
Capital Punishment . . 920
Civil Cases in .. . . 924
Committals from Lower

Courts . . .. 918
Convictions at.. .. 919

Creation of Commonwealth . . 13
Crime, Convictions for . . . . 913

Decrease in Causes of .. 915
Crocidolite . . . . . . 524
Croup, Deaths from 202 to 205, 207, 234

Masculinity of Deaths from .. 237
Monthly Variation in Deaths from 238

Crown Lands, Alienation, etc., of
New South Wales . . 321, 330
Victoria ' . . 322, 330
Queensland . . 322, 330
South Australia .. 323, 330
Northern Territory 324, 331
West Australia . . 325, 331
Tasmania .. 325, 331

Crown Lands (see also Land Tenure)
Currants . . - . . . 399
Currency

Australian Mints . . . . 847
Circulation of Specie . . 851
Coinage Bevenue . . . . 801
Decimal Coinage . . 851
Imports and Exports of Coin

and Bullion . . . . 852
Mints .. .. . . 847
Prices of Silver . . . . 850
Receipts and Issues of Mints . . 847
Standard Weight and Fineness

of Coinage . . .. 849
Customs

Acts . . - • 597 to 601
Duties ..' 655,656
Preferential Tariff . . . . 636

PAGE
Customs (continued)
1 9Sand Excise Collection, Cost of 808
• ' • • Revenue . . 655, 795
Cyanide Works . . . . 567
Cyclones . . . . 99

D

Dairy Production (see Farmyard) 438, 441
Dairy Premises Registered . . 1116
Dairies, Supervision of . . .. 1115
Dates of Maturity of Public Debt . . 844
Dead Letter Office, Transactions of 772
Deaf Mutes in Commonwealth . . 1237
Deakiu Administrations 38, 39
Deaths

Actual compared with increase at
1890 Rate . . .. 251

Age at Marriage of Males and
Females .. . . 225

Ages and Issue of Married Males
and Females .. . . 224

Annual, Graphical Representa-
tion of 255, 256, 259, 261

at Sin gle Ages, and in Age Groups 193
Birthplaces of Deceased Persons 196

and Issue of Married Persons 225
Bertillon Index of Causes of . . 201
Causes of, in Classes . . 220
Certification of . . . . 205
Children under 1 year . . 220
Classification of Causes of . . 200
Crude Rates . . . . 189
in Age-Groups . . . . 192
of Centenarians .. . . 194
Rates, Annual Graphs of

256, 259, 260, 261
Crude .. 189, 1240
Infantile . . . . 189

in various Countries and
Cities .. .. 191

of various Countries .. 188
Duration of Life after Marriage 225
during Childbirth, Ages of

Mothers . . . . 214
Farr-Ogle Classification of Causes

of . . . . 200
Female' . . 188, 1240
from Cancer 202 to 205, 209, 230

Frequency according to Age 232
Graphs of . . 231, 232, 234
Monthly Variation in . . 238

from Croup, Incidence of .. 234
Masculinity of .. 372

from Diarrhoea, Masculinity of 237
etc, Monthly Variations in 238

at various Ages, Graphs
of .. . . 232

Frequency, according to Sex
r and Age .. .. 1240

Incidence of . . 234



INDEX. 1253

Deaths (continued)
from Diphtheria and Croup, In-

cidence of .. .. 234
Masculinity of . . 237
Monthly Variation in . . 238

from Dysentery, Incidence of .. 234
Masculinity of .. 237
Frequency, according to Sex

and Age .. .. 1240
from Enteritis, Incidence of . . 234

Masculinity of .. 237
Frequency, according to Sex

and Age . . .. 1240
from Measles, Incidence of .. 234

Masculinity of . . 237
Monthly Variation in .. 238

from Miscellaneous Causes, par-
ticulars of . . .. 219

from Pulmonary Tuberculosis,
and Cancer compared . . 230
Frequency according to Age 232
Monthly Variation in . . 238

from Scarlet Fever, Incidence of 234
Masculinity of .. 237
Monthly Variation in .. 238

from Suicide 202 to 205, 216, 240
from Tuberculosis 202 to 205, 207, 230
from Typhoid, Incidence of .. 234

Masculinity of . . 237
Monthly Variation in . . 238

from Whooping Cough, In-
cidence of . . .. 234

Masculinity of . . 237
Monthly Variation in . . 238

Index of Mortality .. .. 198
Infantile . . 189, 220

Bates of . . . . 227
Issue of Married Males and Fe-

males . . . . 224
Length of Residence in Common-

wealth of Deceased Persons . . 195
Male . . . . 187, 1240
Masculinity of from various

Diseases . . . . 237
Monthly Variation in Frequency,

from various Causes .. 238
Occupations of Deceased Persons 197

and Issue of Married Males 226
Suicide

Influence ofTemperature . . 247
Modes resorted to . . 248
Monthly Frequency of . . 246
Eatio of Male to Female,

^arious Countries . . 243
Bates for various Countries 242

Total . . . . 188, 1240
Debility

Congenital, Deaths from 202 to 205,215
Senile, Deaths from 202 to 205, 215

Decimal Coinage . . . . 851
Dedications of Crown Lands 266, 268, 270
Defence

Acts - . . . 1076, 1244
Cadet System . . .. 1076
Cordite Factory . . . . 1244

Defence (continued)
Clothing Factory .. .. 1244
Estimates . . - . 1093
Expenditure . . 808, 1093

Compared with other Coun-
tries . . - . 1094

Harness and Saddlery Factory. . 1244
Military Acts . . . . 1076

Administration . . 1072
Attendance at Camps . . 1078
Cadets . . . . 1076
Classification of Land Forces 1073
College . . . . 1155
Exchange of Officers . . 1073
Historical Outline . . 1070
Instruction of Officers . . 1073
Land Defence of Australia

1071, 1244
Mounted Cadets . . 1076
New Policy . . . . 1079
Organisation of Land Forces

1080, 1245
Regulations . . . . 1078
Scheme . . . . 1080
Scouts .. .. 1076
Senior Cadets . . . . 1076
Strength of Forces . . 1072

Naval
Agreement with British Gov-

ment . . . . 1074
Cadets . . . . 1076
Control by Commonwealth 1076
Harbour . . . . 1076
Historical Outline . . 1074
Strength of Forces . . 1075

New System of
Allotment of Units . . 1086
Anthropometric Purposes,

Becord for . . . . 1087
Citizen Forces .. 1085
Compulsory Provisions . . 1081
Compulsory Training

1080, 1087, 1245
Efficiency . . . . 1085
Equipment . . . . 1085
Establishments . . 1080
Kitchener, Viscount, Report

of .. .. 1080
Land Army . . .. 1080
Medical Inspection 1087 to 1088
Military Scheme . . 1080
Naval

Development . . 1090
Expansion . . 1092
Scheme .. . . 1090
Strength of . . 1092
Report of Admiral Hen-

derson .. .. 1092
Training Ships . . 1092

Organisation .. 1080, 1245
Penalties . . . - 1084
Policy . . . . 1079
Registrations . . . . 1088

New Zealand .. . . 1097



1254 INDEX.

Defence (continued)
Organisation of Land Forces . . 1073
Eelation to Empire . . 1096
Revenue - - . . 801
Small Arms Factory .. 1244
Uniform Railway Gauge . • 1095
University Course . . .. 1096
War Railway Council .. 1094

Denominations in Marriages .. 186
Religious 148, 1229 to 1232

Deposits
in Banks of Issue .. . . 858
in Savings Banks . . . . 868

Designs ... .. . . 1196
Applications for .. 1196
Revenue .. . . 1197
for Federal Capital City . . 1155

Destitute Asylums .. . . 934
Development of Australian Statistics 1
Dew at the Several Capitals 110, 115
Diamonds . . . . . . 523
Diarrhoea

Death Rates .. . . 1241
Deaths from .. .. 234
Deaths of Children from 202 to 205,213
Frequency of Deaths according

to Sex and Age . . . . 1240
Graphs of Deaths at various Ages

from . . 232, 1240
Infantile, Death Rates from . . 213
Masculinity of Deaths from . . 237
Monthly Variations in Deaths

from . . . . 238
Diatomaceous Earth . . . . 523
Diphtheria and Croup, Deaths from

202 to 205, 207,234
Masculinity of Deaths from . . 237
Monthly Variation in Deaths

from . . .. . . 238
Discovery of Australia . . 11
Diseases, Classification of . . 201

Infectious and Contagious . . 1117
Notifiable .. .. 1119

Distilleries . . . . . . 574
Distribution of Population . . 125

Graph of . . . . 164
Dividend Tax . . . . 830
Divorces and Judicial Separations . . 924
Donkeys .. . . . . 335
Droughts, Effect on Distribution of

Population . . . . 130
Drugs, Inspection of and Sales of . . 1112
Drunkenness

Cases and Convictions . . 915
Consumption of Alcoholic Bever-

ages .. .. .. 917
Treatment of, as Crime . . 917
Treatment of Inebriates . . 917

Dysentery
Death Rates .. . . 1241
Deaths from . . - . . 234
Frequency of Deaths according

to Sex and Age .. . . 1240

PAGE
Dysentery (continued)

Graphs of Deaths at various Ages
from .. .. . . 232

Masculinity of Deaths from .. 237

Early Attempts at Agriculture . . 359
Earth, Diatomaceous . . . . 523
Eastern Countries, Exports to . . 615

Extension Cable .. . . 780
Education(see also Public Instruction) 883

as shown by Marriage Registers 903
at Census Periods 901, 1233 to 1236
of Children at Census Periods . . 902

Eggs, Oversea Trade in .. .. 447
Production of .. .. 447

Elections, Federal . . .. 953
Qualification for Franchise .. 952

Electricity, Deaths caused by . . 216
Electric Light and Power Works .. 580

Tramways
New South Wales . . 744
Victoria . . . . 747
Queensland .. .. 749
South Australia . . 750
Western Australia . . 751
Tasmania . . . . 752

Emeralds . . . . .. 524
Employment in Postal Department 773
"Endeavour," Trawling Ship .. 480
Engineering Works . . . . 566
Ensilage, Government Assistance .. 411

Quantity made . . 411
Value to Stockowners . . 410

Enteritis, Deaths . . .. 234
Deaths of Children from 202 to 205, 213
Graphs of Deaths at various

Ages from .. .. 232
Infantile, Death Rates from .. 213
Masculinity of Deaths from .. 237

Epidemic Diseases, Deaths from
202 to 205, 207

Evaporation. . . . 88
Evening Schools . . .. 886
Excise Revenue . . .. 795
Executive Government . . 25
Executors' Companies . . .. 860
Ex-Nuptial Births

Masculinity of . . .. 170
Rates .. . . . . 171

in various Countries . . 172
Expenditure (see Finance, Co'mmon-

wealth and State)
Experimental Farms

New South Wales . . .. 413
Victoria . . .. 416
Queensland . . .. 419
South Australia . . .. 420
Western Australia . . . . 422
Tasmania . . .. 423
Particulars of .. .. 413

Exploration.. .. 13



INDEX. 1255

PAGE
Exports

Bacon and Ham
Barley
Butter . . . .
Cheese . . . .
Classification of . . '
Coal . . . . . : .
Coin and Bullion
Farmyard and Dairy Produce . .
Fertilisers
Flour . .
Fruit . . '
Hay
Hides
Lard
Maize
Milk, Concentrated. .
Oats
Pork, Frozen
Potatoes
Sheepskins
Sugar
Timber
Wheat
Wine
Wool

External Affairs Department, Cost of

F

Factories
Apprenticeship in . .
Child Labour
Classification of . . 537

According to Number Em-
ployed

Agricultural Implements . .
Bacon-curing Factories . .
Billiard Table Making
Biscuit Manufactories
Boot and Shoe
Breweries
Butter Factories
Cabinet Making
Candle
Cap
Cheese Factories
Cigar and Cigarette
Coachbuilding
Coke Works
Condensed Milk Factories. .
Confectionery Factories . .
Cyanide Works
Distilleries
Electric Light and Power

Works
Engineering Works
Fish Preserving Works
Flour Mills
Foundries
Fruit Preserving Manufac-

tories
Furniture, etc.

445
380
443
443
622
516
852
450
408
368
401
389
355
445
377
443
373
445
384
353
395
464
368
397
350
804

551
549

, 539

543
565
567
580
570
577
573
568
580
564
578
568
575
579
580
568
571
567
574

580
566
569
571
566

570
580

PAGE
Factories, Classification of (continued)

Gas Works . . . . 580
Hat and Cap . . ' . . 578
Ice Works . . . . 569
Ironworks . . . . 566
Jam Factories . . . . 570
Meat Preserving Works . . 569
Mills

Flour . . .. 571
Saw . . . . 565
Sugar . . . . 572
Woollen and Tweed . . 577

Pickles, etc. Manufactories 570
Pyrites Works . . 567
Railway Workshops . . 566
Refineries, Sugar . . 573
Refrigerating Works . . 569
Sauces, etc. Manufactories 570
Saw Mills . . . . 565
Shoe and Boot. . . . 577
Smelting Works' . . 567
Soap and Candle . . 564
Sugar Mills . . . . 572

, Sugar Refineries . . 573
Tanneries . . . . 563
Tobacco . . .. 575
Tramway Workshops . . 566
Tweed Mills - . . . 577
Vinegar, etc. Manufactories 570
Wagon Building Works . . 579
Woollen and Tweed Mills . . 577

Defects in Industrial Statistics 536
Female Employment in particu-

lar Industries . . . . 548
Increasing Ratio of Female Em-

ployment . . . . 547
Industrial Progress of . . 535
Industries employing Child La-

bour . . . . . . 550
Land and Buildings, Value o f . . 558
Mechanical Power in . . 540
Number of . . 536, 538
Number of Children Employed in 549
Number of Employees in 536, 540, 543
Output of . . . . 556
Outworkers connected with ... 544
Persons Employed in 536, 540
Plant and Machinery, Value of 558
Production of . . . . 557
Raw Materials used in . . 554
Sex Distribution in . . 544
Use of Mechanical Power in . . 540
Value of Fuel and Light used in 553
Value of Land and Buildings

used in . . . . 558
Value of Output o f . . . . 556
Value of Plant and Machinery 558
Value of Production of . . 557
Value of Raw Materials used in 554
Wages paid in . . . . 555

Families, Cost of Living . . 1168
Farmyard and Dairy Production
• Bacon and Ham . . . . . 444

Bee Farming . . . . 447
Beeswax . . . . 448



1256 INDEX.

Farmyard and Dairy Production (contd.)
British Imports of . . . . 450
Butter . . . . . . 442

Factories . . . . 440
Cheese . . - . . . 442

Factories . . . . 440
Concentrated Milk . . ... 442
Dairy Cattle in Commonwealth 441
Dairy Production
Eggs . .
Exports
Factory System
Graphs . .
Ham
Honey . .
Xiard
Milk . .

Production of
Milk, Concentrated
Mixed Farming
Pigs, Bacon, etc. .
Pork, Frozen
Poultry Farming .
Production

440
447
450
440
358
444
448
445
441
441
442
440
444
445
446
449

State Supervision of Industry . . 438
Farr-Ogle, Classification of Causes

of Deaths . . . . -200
Fauna . . .. 80
Federal

High Court . . . . 926
Movement in Australia . . 13
Parliament . . . . 953

Federal Capital
Acquisition of the Territory . . 1139
Acts . . . . 1139, 1140, 1143
Administration of Services . . 1143
Agreement between C'wealth and

New South Wales Government 1040
Agriculture . . . . 114'2
Astronomical Observatory . . 1144
Building of the City . . 1145
Building, &c.

Accommodation for Work-
men .. .. 1145

Afforestation . . . . 1146
Preliminary Measures . . 1145
Probable Successive Stages

of Works . . . . 1153
Water Supply and Sewerage 1145

Constitutional Provisions . . 1139
Designs for City . . ' . . 1655
Determination of Boundaries . . 1144
Geology . . . . . 1142
Jervis Bay . . . . 1142
Land Tenure . . . . 1144
Meteorology . . . . 1141
Military College . . . . 1155
Observatory, Astronomical . . 1144
Ordinances . . . . 1143
Organisation of Services . . 1143
Physiography . . . . 1141
Principal Projects . . " . . 1153

Buildings . . . . 1154
Compensating Weirs . . 1155
Gasworks . . . . 1155

Federal Capital, Principal Projects (contd.)
Power Supply and Distribu-

tion . . . . 1154
Sewerage Scheme . . 1154
Water Supply . . . . 1153

Proclamation Affecting Acquisi-
tion of Territory. . . . 1140

Progress of Surveys . . 1144
Rainfall . . . . 1141
Site, Rainfall at . . . . 109

Temperatures at . . 109
Soils . . . . . . 1142
Surveys . . . . 1144

Progress of . . 1144
Temperature, &c. . . . . 1142
Territory, Population of . . 116
Territory, Tenures of Land . . 332
Transport . . .. 1145
Vegetation . . . . 1142

Female Diseases, Deaths from
203 to 205, 214

Fertilisers
Acts . . . . . . 406
Benefits derived from use of .. 410
Exports of . . . . 408
Imports of . . . . 407
Local Production of . . 410
Statistics of use of . . . . 408

Fertility of Marriages . . . . 185
Fever

Scarlet, Deaths from . . 234
Masculinity of Deaths from 237
Monthly Variations in

Deaths from . . 238
Typhoid . . . . 202-6

Finance, Commonwealth
Adjustment of Accounts . . 788
Book-keeping System . . 789'

Disadvantages of . . 790
Proposals to Modify . . 791

" Braddon" Clause . . . . 788
Consolidated Revenue . . 793
Consolidation of State Debts . . 790
Departments . . . . 788
Departments Transferred to Com-

monwealth . . .. 7S7
Expenditure

Attorney-General's Dept. . . 8C5
Costs of Departments . . 803
Customs and Excise Collec-

tions, cost of . . 808
Defence . . . . 808
Details of . . . . 802
External Affairs Department 804
Governor-General's Estab-

ment . . . . 803
Home Affairs Department. . 806 _
Miscellaneous . . '. . 809
Nature of . . . . 801
Northern Territory 805, 1165
on New Works, etc. . . 802
Papua . . . . 805
Parliament . . . . 803
per Head of Population . . 802



INDEX. 1257

Finance, C'wealth, Expenditure (contd.)
Postal Department
Subsidy paid to States
Trade and Customs Depart-

ment
Treasurer's Department . .
Total

Financial Arrangement .with
States

Financial Provisions of Consti-
tution

Interstate Conferences
Revenue

Coinage
Collections per Head
Customs
Defence
Excise
Land Tax
N e t . . .
Northern Territory 805,
Papua
Patents
per Head of Population . .
Postal '
Sources of
Taxation
Total
Trade Marks, etc.

Special Assistance
Transfer of State Debts
Trust Fund

Accounts
Distribution
Notes Account. .

West. Australia Special Tariff . .

Finance, Private
Banking
Companies
Currency
Fire Insurance
Friendly Societies
Life Assurance
Marine Insurance
Probates
Savings Banks

Finance, State
Ability Tax . . . . 830
Accounts of State Governments 812
Balances . . . . 821
Consolidated Revenue . . 821
Dividend Tax . . . . 830
Expenditure

Details of . . . . 819
Heads of . . . . 818
per Head of Population 819, 820
Total . ." . . 819

Flotation of Loans . . 842
Functions of State Governments 812
Income Tax . . . . 830

New South Wales . . 831
Victoria . . .. 832
Queensland . . . . 883

d.)
808
809

806
806
802

792

787

Finance, State, Income Tax (continued)
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

Inter-relation of Common-
wealth and State

Land Tax
New South Wales
Victoria
South Australia
Western Australia

791 Tasmania
! Loan Expenditure

801 Loan Funds
794 ' Probate Duties
795
801
795
796
809

1165
805
800
794
800
794
796
794
801
790
790
810
810
811
811
789

852
861
847
875
878
969
877
881
862

Public Debt
Revenue

Commonwealth and State
Taxation

Commonwealth Subsidy . .
Details of
Income Tax
Land
Land Tax
Percentage of • .
per Head of Population 813
Public Works and Services
Sources of
Stamp Duties
Succession Duties
Taxation
Total

Taxation of Commonwealth
Salaries

Trust Funds
Fire Brigades

Adelaide
Brisbane
Melbourne
Perth
Sydney

Fireclay
Fire Insurance
Fish (see also Fisheries)

Oversea Trade in . .
Preserving Bounties

Works . . 482
Fisher Administration

834
834
335

812

828
828
829
829
830
837
837
821
840

817
818
814
830
817
827
815

. 814
817
813
825
821
815
813

836
837

1025
1020
1010
1031
US9
522
875

476
482

, 569
39

Fisheries
Beche-de-mer . . . . 471
Bouuties . . . . 482
Commonwealth Investigations 479
Department . . . . 479
Development of Industry . . 477
Experiment and Culture . . 477
Fish Preserving Works . . 482
Oversea Trade in Fish . . 476
Oyster . . . . . . 470
Pearl Shelling . . . . 470
Pisciculture . . . . 469
Revenue from . . . . 472
Statistics . . . . 471

New South Wales . . 473
Victoria . . . . 474



1258 INDEX.

Fisheries, Statistics (continued)
Queensland . . . . 474
South Australia . . 475
West Australia . . 476
Tasmania . . . . 476
Northern Territory . . 475

Transport and Marketing . . 477
Trawling, Disposal of Catch . . 481

Future Development . . 481
Results .. . . 480

Flora . . . . 83
Flotation of Loans .. . . 842
Flour, Exports of . . . . 370

to Eastern Countries .. 618
Imports and Exports of Wheat

and . . .. . . 369
Mills . . . . . . 571

Forestry (see also Forests) . . 456
Departments . . . . 456

Expenditure on . . 457
Revenue of . . 457

Nurseries and Plantations . . 458
Objects . . . . . . 456

Food
Inspection of .. .: 1112

Forests
Area of . . .. . . 452
Area of in Various Countries . . 453
Characteristics of

New South Wales . . 453
Victoria . . . . 453
Queensland . . .. 454
South Australia .. 455
West Australia . • 455
Tasmania - - . • 456
Northern Territory . . 455

Commercial Uses of Timber . . 460
Extent of . . . . 452
Influence on Climate . . 101
Oversea Trade in Timber . . 464
Production of . . . . 463
Quantity of Timber Sawn or

Hewn" . . . . 463
Tanning Bark, Exports cf . . 468

Foundries . . . . . - 566
Free Grants of Crown Land 266, 268, 270
Free Kindergartens . . . . 893
Fremantle Harbour Trust . . 1031
French Mail Services . . . . 761
Friendly Societies . . . • 878

Funds of . . . . 880
Number of Societies, Lodges and

Members . - . . 878
Revenue and Expenditure . . 879
Sickness and Death . . 878

Frozen Pork, Exports of . • 445
Imports of .. . • 445

Poultry, Oversea Trade in . . 447
Fruit, Dried, Bounties on . . 405

Exports of .. . • 401
Gardens, Area of .. . . 399

Area, in Relation to Population 400
Imports of .. • • 401
Jams and Jellies . . . • 402

Fruit (continued)
Preserved . . .. 402
Preserving Manufactories .. 570

Fuller's Earth . . .. 522
Furniture Making Factories .. 580

Q

Galleries, Art .. . . 907
Gaols .. . . .. 921
Garnets .. .. . . 524
Gas Works .. . . .. 580
Gauge of Railways (see also Railways) 698
Gems and Gemstones . . .. 523
Geographical Position of Australia. . 45
Geology .. . . 83
German Mail Services . . .. 761
Goats .. .. . . 335
Gold, Accidents in Mining .. 527

Discovery of, in various States.. 485
Increase in Yield, var. Countries 492
Methods of Mining

New South Wales .. 487
Victoria .. .. 488
Queensland . . .. 489
South Australia .. 489
Western Australia . . 490
Tasmania .. .. 491

Modes of Occurrence of .. 491
Persons engaged in Mining . . 525

employed in Mining . . 492
Production, 1851 to 1911 485, 1242

Relative Positions of States 487
Remarkable Masses of .. 491
Specie and Bullion, Imports and

Exports of .. . . 852
Wages paid in Mining .. 526
World's Production of . . 491

Government
Commonwealth . . 37
Executive . . 25
Loans to Farmers (see also

Loans) . . . . 424
Parliament, Number of Members 944
State Aid to Mining .. 527

Government, General
Administrative Government . . 961

New South Wales . . 9G3
Victoria .. . . 965

. Queensland . . . . 966
South Australia . . 968
Western Australia . . 969
Tasmania .. . . 970

"Braddon" Clause.. .. 788
Cabinet and Executive Govern-

ment, The . . . . 945
Com'wealth Executive Council 945
Cost of Parliamentary Govt. 951
Enactments of the Parliament. . 949
Federal Parliament, Elections for 952
General. . . . . . 944
Governor-General, Powers and ,

Functions of . . . . • 949



INDEX. 1259

PAGE
Government, General (continued)

Governors, Powers and Functions
of . . . . 949

Ministers, Appointment of . . 948
Resignation of. . .. 949

Ministries, Commonwealth . . 946
State . . . . 947

Parliament
Enactments of . . 949
New South Wales .. 955
Victoria . . .. 958
Queensland . . . . 958
South Australia .. 959
Western Australia . . 960
Tasmania . . .. 960

Parliamentary Government,
Cost of . . . . 951

Referenda . . .. 954
Resignation of Ministers . . 949

Governors-General . . 37
Governor-General's Establishment,

Expenditure on . . . . 803
Grain and Pulse, Exports of, to

Eastern Countries . . .. 618
Grants of Crown Lands, Free 266, 268, 270
Grapes . . . . . . 398
Graphite . . . . . . 522
Graphs and Maps (see Index, p. x.)
Grasses, Artificially-sown . . 361
Grass Seed . . .. . . 403
Green Forage

Area under . . . . 390
Production in Relation to Popu-

lation . . . . 390
Value of Crop .. . . 390

Guano . . . . . . 523
Gypsum .. . . .. 522

H

Habitual Offenders, Treatment of . . 918
Haemorrhage of Brain, Deaths from

202 to 205, 211
Hail . . . . 97
Ham, Exports of . . . . 445

Imports of . . . . 445
Local Consumption of . . 445

Harbour Ferries, Sydney . . 745
Harbour Trust

Fremantle . . .. 1031
Melbourne . . . . 1011
Sydney . . . . .. 990

Hat and Cap Factories . . . . 578
Hawkesbury Agricultural College . . 414
Hay

Area under . . . . 386
Exports of . . . . 389

to Eastern Countries . . 619
Imports of . . . . 389
Production of . . .. 388

in other Countries . . 390
in Relation to Population.. 389

Hay (continued)
Value of Crop . . . . 388
Yield of, per Acre .. . . 388

Heart, Deaths from Organic Diseases
of .. 202 to 205, 212

Henderson, Report of Admiral . . 1092
Hernia, Deaths from . . 202 to 205, 213
Hides

Export of . . • . 355
Imports of • • • - 355
and Sheepskins, Extent of Trade 353

High Commissioner .. . . 1187
High Court, Federal '.. . . 926
Higher State Schools . . . . 886

Hobart, Art Gallery .. . . 907
Climatological Data . . 114
Museum .. . . 906
Population .. 138, 139
Public Library . . . . 905
Rainfall at .. 92, 109, 115
Relative Humidity. . .. 87
Sewerage System .. .. 1036
Temperature at .. 86, 109, 115
University of Tasmania • . 895
Water Supply System . . 1036

Home Affairs Department
Expenditure on • . 806
Ministers of . . . . 945

Homestead
Areas, Selection of, Tasmania . . 286
Blocks, South Australia . . 306
Free, Queensland .. - . 283

Honey, Oversea Trade in . . 449
Production of . . . . 448

Honorary Ministers of the C'wealth 945
Hops .. ' .. .. 404
Horses, Breeding of, in Australia . . 336

Exports of, to Eastern Countries 619
in the Commonwealth 334, 337
in various Countries . . 339
Oversea Trade in .. . . 337
Percentage of, in each State . . 337
per Head of Population 334, 340
per Square Mile . . . . 335
Value of Exports . . . . • 338

Hospitals
Expenditure . . .. 942
for General and Special Cases . . 933
for the Insane . . . . 938
Particulars .. . . 931

House of Representatives , . 19
Allowances to Members . . 953
Number of Members . . 944
Qualification for Membership . . 952

Humidity at the several Capitals 110 to 115
Relative • 87

Hygiene, Public
Acts

New South Wales . . 1111
Victoria .. ' — • . . " 1111
Queensland . . . . 1111
South Australia .. 1112
Western Australia . . 1112
Tasmania .. . . 1112



12GO INDEX.

Hygiene, Public (continued)
Commonwealth Legislation - • 1110
Contagious Diseases, Prevention

of .. .. 1117
Dairy Premises, No. Registered 1116
Dairy Supervision .. .. 1115
Drugs, Inspection and Sale of.. 1112

Standardisation .. 1115
Filariasis . . .. 1121
Food, Inspection and Sale of .. 1112
Infant Life, Supervision of .. 1123
Infectious Diseases, Prevention

of - .. 1117
Inspection of Food and Drugs. . 1112
Medical Inspection of State

School Children
New South Wales .. 1121
Victoria . . .. 1138
Queensland .. .. 1130
South Australia . . 1131
Western Australia .. 1131
Tasmania. . .. 1132

Comparison with Children in
other Countries .. 1132

Co-ordination of Effort .. 1127
Chest Measurement . . 1136
Hearing . . . . 1137
Height . . .. 1132
Teeth .. . . 1136
Vision . . . . 1136
Weight . .. . . 6134

Milk Supply, Supervision of .. 1115
Mosquitoes, Destruction of . . 1121
Notifiable Diseases. . . . 1319
Prevention of Infectious Diseases 1117
Quarantine . . . . 1117
Sale of Food and -Drugs . . 1112
Scope of Inquiry . . . . 1110
Standardism of Food and Drugs 1113
State Legislation . . . . 1110
Supervision of Infant Life .. 1123

New South Wales .. 1124
Victoria . . . . 1125
Queensland . . . . 1125
South Australia .. 1126
Tasmania . . .. 1126

Supervision of Milk Supply . . 1115
Vaccination . . . . 1120

Householders' Budget (see Cost of
Living . . . . . . 1168

Ice and Refrigerating Works . . 569

Illegitimacy (see also Ex-Nuptial) . . 170
Illiteracy

at Census Periods . . . • 901
at-Marriage . . . . . 903

Immigrant Races, Nationality of . . 121
Immigration Acts . . 132, 137

Agents-General for Australia . . 1187
Agreement with other Countries 1189

Immigration Acts (continued)
Assisted .. 140. 11S5
High Commissioner for Australia 1187
Initiation of C'wealth Scheme. . 1186
Legislation of the Com'wealth 1187
Liabilities of Shipmasters and

others .. .. 1189
Nationality of Persons Admitted 1190
Net . . . . 1238
Nominated Passages . . 1185
Number of Immigrants • . 1185
Powers of the Commonwealth. . 1187
Prohibited Immigrants . . 1188
Recent . . . . . . 1185
Reception on Arrival . . 1185
Regulations . . . . 1187
Reitrictions . . • • 1187
State .. .. - - 1185
Statistics . . . . 1189
Uniform Rates . . . . 1186
Visit of Scottish Agricultural

Commissioners . . . . 1186
Implement Works, Agricultural . . 565
Imports

Classification of . • 62-2
Coin and Bullion . . . . 852
of the Commonwealth . . 605

Income Tax
New South Wales . . . . 831
Victoria . . . . 832
Queensland . . . . 833
South Australia . . • • 834
Western Australia . . . . 834
Tasmania . . . . 835
on Commonwealth. Salaries, etc. 836

Increase of Population, Natural,
Graphical Representation of . . 261

India,Ratio of Male to Female Suicides 243
Individual Indus t r ies (see also

Factories).. .. . . 5 6 2
Industrial

Legislation . . . . 1244
Progress . . . . 535
Schools .. - . . . 935
Unionism (see also Unionism)

1039, 1244
Industries, Manufacturing (see also

Factories). . . • • - 535
Inebriates, Treatment of 917, 942
Infantile Deaths . . 189, 220

Rates of . . . . 227
Infant Life, Supervision of . . 1125
Infectious Diseases

Hospitals . . . . 933
Prevention of . . . . 1117

Influenza, Deaths from. . 202 to 205, 207
Insane, Hospitals for the . • 938
Insanity

Causes of . . . . 941
Persons Suffering from . . 938

Insolvencies . • . . • • 925
Insurance, Fire (see also Fire Insurce.) 875

Life (see also Life Assurance) . . 866
Marine (see also Marine Insurance) 877



INDEX. 1261

Intermittent Fever, Deaths from
202 ti

Interstate Shipping
Intestate Estates
Intestinal Obstructions, Deaths from

202 to 205
Intoxicants, Consumption of
Intoxication. .
Invalid Pensions (see Old-Age Pen-

sions
Investment Societies
Iridium
Iron

Bounties payable on
Manufactures Encouragement Act 504
Oxide . - . .
Production of
Works
World's Production of

Irrigation
Conflicting Interests
Plants ..

New South Wales
Victoria . . . :
Queensland
South Australia

Islands off Coast of Commonwealth
Issue of Deceased Married Males and

Females

Jain Factories
Jams and Jellies
Jervis Bay
Judicature, Commonwealth
Judicial Separations
Justice, Public

Bankruptcies
Children's Courts ..
Cost of Administration of
Courts, Lower (Magistrates')

Superior
Crime, Decrease in

Causes of
Drunkenness
Expenditure on
High Court
Lower (Magistrates') Courts
Police
Superior Courts

Jute, Bounties on

K

Kaolin .. .. •
Kerosene (see also Shale Oils) Bounties
Kindergartens, Free
Kitchener, Viscount, Report of

BAOE

0206
673
881

, 213
917
915

1197
860
493

504
t 504

522
505
566
507
582
594
589
590
591
593
593
51

224

570
402

1142
26-

924

925
Q"! Dyiy
927
911010yiy
914
915
915
927
926

909
919
405

522
521
893

1080

L

PAGE
Labour (see also Unionism) . . 1039

Acts' Relating to . . . . 1044
Arbitration Court . . 1059, 1244
Employers' Liability . . - - 1054
Factories and Shops Act . . 1044
Limitation of Hours of • • 1046
Mining Acts . . • • 1054
" New Protection" .. 1063
Registered Factories . . 1049
Registered Trade Unions . . 1043
Settlements, N.S.W. . . 301
Wages Boards . . . - 1056
Workman's Compensation . . 1054

Lamb, Frozen, Exports of . . 347
Lambs, Slaughtered in C'wealth . . 347
Land, Legislation in States • • 263

State Revenue . . • • 817
Tax, Commonwealth . . 796
Tax, State

New South Wales . . 828
Victoria . . . . 828
South Australia - . 829
Western Australia . . 829
Tasmania . . - . 830

Land, Tenure and Settlement • . 263
Acts now in Force . • 263, 264
Administration of Crown Lands 265
Advances to Settlers . . 302
Alienated Lands, Resumption of 319
Alienation, etc., of Crown Lauds

265,320
Aliens, Tenure of Land by . . 270
Auction Sales of Land 266, 268, 273
Classification of Crown Lands . . 265

Holdings . . . . 326
Closer Settlement . . . . 298

Sales, etc. . . 266, 268
Queensland . . • . 303
South Australia . . 304
Western Australia . . 306

Conditional Purchases 266, 268, 277
Dedication of Crown Lands

266. 268, 270
Diagram showing Alienation, etc. 332
Federal Capital . . 332, 1144
Free Grants of Crown Lands

266, 268, 270
History of . . . . 263
Homestead Blocks, South Aust. 306
Irrigation Areas, South Aust. . . 305
Labour Settlements, N.S.W. . . 301
Leases and Licenses 266, 268

of Crown Land - . 287
Mining . . . . 309

, Licenses of Crown Land • • 287
Mallee Lands, Victoria • . 264
Miners' flights

New South Wales . . 310



1262 INDEX.

Land Tenure and Settlement, Miners'
Bights (continued)

Victoria .. .. 312
Queensland . . . . 313
South Australia .. 314
Western Australia .. 316
Tasmania .. .. 317

Mines Department's Leases and
Licenses .. 266,268

Mining Leases and Licenses
New South Wales .. 311
Victoria . . .. 313
Queensland .. .. 314
South Australia . . 315
Western Australia .. 317
Tasmania . . . . 318

Northern Territory. . •=» .. 1166
Holdings . . .. 1167
Present Policy . . 1167

Occupation, etc., of Crown Land
—Classification of Tenures . . 268

Papua .. .. . . 1107
Pinnaroo Railway Lands, S.A. 283
Prickly Pear Selections, Qld. 281, 282
Progress of . . .. 329
Reservations of Crown Lands

266, 268, 270
Resumption of Alienated Lands 319
Sales of Crown Land .. 273

Land .. 266,268
Tenure of Land by Aliens . . 270
Tenures, Classification of 265, 268

Conversion of .. . . 266
Village Communities, Victoria 303
Village Settlements, South Aust. 305
Western Lauds Acts, N.S.W. . . 263
Working Men's Blocks, W.A. . . 307
NEW SOUTH WALES—

Acts now in Force .. 263
Alienation, etc., of Crown

Lands .. 321,330
Area Occupied under Leases

and Licenses . . 290
Auction Sales of Crown Lands 273
Classification of Holdings. . 327

Tenures .. . . 268
Closer Settlement . . 299
Conditional Purchases . . 277

Leases . . . . 287
Conversion of Tenures . . 266
Dedications of Grown Lands 271
Free Grants of Crown Lands 271
Homestead Selections . . 279
Improvement Leases . . 288
Labour Settlements . . 301
Leases and Licenses . . 287
Limitation of Tenures . . 270
Loans to Settlers . . 425
Miners' Rights . . 310
Mining Leases & Licenses. . 311
Reservations of Crown Land 271
Resumption of Alienated •

Lands . . . . 319
Sales of Crown Land* . . 273
Scrub Leases .. . . 289

PAGE
Land Tenure, etc., N.S.W. (continued)

Settlements, Labour . . 301
Settlement Leases . . 288
Snow Leases .. . . 289
Tenures, Conversion of . . 266
Tenure of Land by Aliens. . 270
Western Lands Acts .. 263

Land Leases . . 289
VICTORIA—

Acts now in Force .. 264
Advances to Settlers .. 302
Agricultural and Grazing

Allotments .. 279, 280
Alienation, etc., of Crown

Lands .. 322,330
Auction Sales of Crown Lands 274
Classification of Holdings. . 327

Tenures . . . . 268
Closer Settlement . . 301
Conditional Purchases • . 279
Dedications of Crown Lauds

271, 272
Free Grants of Crown Land

271, 272.
Grazing Area Leases . . 291'
Leases and Licenses of

Crown Land . . 290
Loans to Settlers . . 426
Mallee Agricultural Licenses 280
Mallee Lands . . . . 264
Mallee Perpetual Leases . . 291
Miners' Rights . . 312
Mining Leases and Licenses 313
Murray Settlement Leases 280
Occupation of Crown Lands 292
Reservations of Crown Land

271, 272
Resumption of Alienated

Lands . . . . 319
Sales of Crown Lands .. 274
Tenure of Land by Aliens 270
Village Communities .. 303

QUEENSLAND—
Acts now in Force . . 264
Agricultural Farms 281,282
Agricultural Homesteads 281, 282
Alienation, etc., of Crown

Lands . . 322,330
Auction Sales of Crown Land 275
Classification of Tenures . . 268
Closer Settlement . . 303
Conditional Purchases . . 281
Conversion of Tenures . . 267
Dedications of Crown Lands

271, 272
Free Grants of Crown Land

271, 272
Grazing Farm and Home-

stead Leases 292, 293
Homesteads, Free . . 282
Loans to Settlers . . 428
Mining Leases and Licenses 314
Pastoral Leases . . 294
Perpetual Lease Selections 293
Prickly Pear Selections 281, 282



INDEX. 1263

PAGE
Land Tenure, etc., Queensland (continued)

Reservations of Crown Lands
271,272

Resumption of Alienated
Lands . . . . 320

Sales of Crown Lands . . 275
Scrub Selections .. 293
Tenure of Land by Aliens. . 270

SOUTH AUSTRALIA—
Acts now in Force • • 264
Advances to Stockholders.. 306
Alienation, etc., of Crown

Lands . . 323,330
Auction Sales of Crown Land 276
Classification of Holdings. . 327

Tenures . . . . 269
Closer Settlement . . 304
Conditional Purchases . . 282
Dedications of Crown Lands

271, 272
Free Grants of Crown Land

271, 272
Homestead Blocks . . 306
Irrigation Areas . . 305
Loans to Farmers . . 429
Miners' Rights .. 314
Mining Leases and Licenses 315
Perpetual Leases - . 294
Pinnaroo Railway Lands .. 283
Reservations of Crown Lands

271, 272
Resumption of Alienated

Lands . . . . 320
Sales of Crown Land .. 276
Tenure of Land by Aliens. . 270
Village Settlements . . 305

WESTERN AUSTRALIA—
Acts now in Force .. '^64
Advances to Settlers . . 424
Alienation, etc., of Crown

Lands . . 325,331
Area held under Leases, etc. 297
Auction Sales of Crown Land 276
Classification of Holdings . . 328

Tenures .. .. 269
Closer Settlement .. 306.
Conditional Auction Sales 284
Conditional Purchases . . 283
Dedications of Crown Lands

271, 272
Free Grants of Crown .Land

271, 272
Gardens, Purchases of Land

for . . . . 284
Grazing Lands, Purchase of 284
Homestead Farms . . 284
Loans to Settlers . . 430
Miners' Rights . . 316
Mining Leases and Licenses 317
Orchards, Purchase of Land

for . . . . 284
Pastoral Leases . . 296
Reservations of Crown Lands

271, 272

Land Tenure, etc., West. Aust. (contd.)
Resumption of Alienated

Lands . . . • 320
Sales of Crown Land .. 276
Tenure of Land by Aliens. . 270
Timber Licenses . . 297
Vineyards, Purchase of

Land for . . 284
Working Men's Blocks . . 307

TASMANIA—
Acts now in Force . . 265
Advances to Settlers . . 308
Alienation, etc., of Crown

Lands . . 325,331
Auction Sales of Crown Land 276
Classification of Holdings. . 329

Tenures . . . . 269
Closer Settlement . . 308
Conditional Purchases . . 285
Dedications of Crown Lands

271, 272
Free Grants of Crown Land

271, 272
Homestead Areas, Selection

of . . .. 286
Leases and Licenses 317, 318
Mining Areas, Selection in 286
Reservations of Crown Lands

271, 272
Resumption of Alienated

Lands . . . . 320
Sale's of Crown Land . - 276
Tenure of Land by Aliens. . 270
Timber Licenses . . 298

NOBTHEKN TERRITORY—
Acts now in Force • • 264
Alienation, etc., of Crown

Lands . . 324,331
Areas Held under Lease .. 296
Classification of Holdings. . 327
Leases and Licenses .. 296
Legislation .. . . 264

Lard
Imports and Exports of . . 445

Lead .. .. . . 508
Accidents in Mining .. 527
Exports of, to Eastern

Countries . . . . 619
Production of . . ' 494,508
Wages Paid in Mining . . 525

Leases and Licenses of Crown
Land

New South Wales . . .. 287
Victoria . . . . 290
•Queensland . . . . 292
South Australia . . . . 294
Northern Territory. . .. 296
Western Australia . . . . 296
Tasmania . . . . 297

Leases and Licenses
Mining . . . . . . 309

Leather, Quantity Produced . . 563



1264 INDEX.

PAGE
Legislation

Affecting Labour . . 1044,1244
Banking • • .. 853
Commercial • • • . 597
Commonwealth .. 43

Analytic, Table of 40
Defence . . 1076,1244
Immigration . . . . 1187
Industrial . . . . 1039
Land, in States . . . . 263
Public Hygiene . . .. 1110
Shipping. . . .. 657

Legislative Assemblies
Allowance to Members of .. 956
Elections for . . 955 to 961
Number of Members of . . 956
Qualifications for Membership

and for Franchise . . 956
Legislative Councils

Allowance to Members of . . 956
Elections for . . 955 to 961
Number of Members of . . 956
•Qualifications for Membership

and for Franchise .. 956
Lepers . . . . . . 937
Letter Rates . . . . 758
Letters, etc., dealt with by Postal

Department . . . . 755
Letters of Administration . . 881
Libraries . . . . .. 905
Licenses of Crown Land (see also

Leases) . . . . 266, 268
Licenses, Mining . . .. 309
Life Assurance . . . . 869

Companies in Commonwealth . . 870
Industrial, Business in Force .. 871

Expenses of Management.. 873
Liabilities and Assets .. 874
Receipts and Expenditure 872

Liabilities and Assets .. 875
Ordinary, Business in Force .. 871

Expenses of Management.. 873
Liabilities and Assets .. 874
Receipts and Expenditure 872

Royal Commission on .. 870
Lighthouses. . . . . . 686
Limitations of Hours of Labour .. 1046

• Linseed, Bounties on . . 405
Live Stock, Camels . . .. 335

Cattle . . ° . . . . 334
Donkeys . . . . 335
Goats . . . . . . 335
Horses . . . . .. 334
Mules . . . . .. 335
Ostriches . . . . 335
Pigs . . . . . . 334
Sheep . . . . . . ' 334

Liver, Deaths from Cirrhosis of
202, 205, 213

Living, Cost of . . . . 1168
Loan Funds, State (see also Finance,

; State) . . . . - . . 837
Loans, Flotation of . . 842

to Farmers . . . . 424

Loans to Farmers (continued)
New South Wales .. 425
Victoria .. . . 426
Queensland . . .. 428
South Australia ' . . 429
Western Australia . . 430
Tasmania . . . . 434

Local Government
Early History of . . .. 974
Expenditure . . . . 1037
Finance . . .. 1036
Loans . . . . . . 1038
Revenue . . ' . . 1037
Systems of .. . . 972
Valuation . . . . 1037
New South Wales

Cataract Dam. . . . 984
Country Water Supply and

Sewerage . . . . 989
Development of Systems . . 975
Distribution of Incorporated

Areas . . . . 977
Endowment of Shires . . 979
Fire Commissioner's Board 989
Hunter District Water Supply 988
Municipalities. . . . 981
Municipal Assets and Lia-

bilities .. . . 980
Shires . . . . 979
Sydney Harbour Trust . . 990
Sydney Metropolitan Board

Water Supply . . 983
Sewerage System . . 986

Systems in Operation . . 976
Water Supply . . 983 to 986
Water Supply and Sewerage

in Country Towns . . 989
Victoria

Board of Works . . 999
Boroughs . . . . 997
Borrowing Powers . . 996
Country Towns Water Supply 1009
Development of Types . . 992
Endowment . . . . 996
Fire Brigades . . , . 1010
Functions of Councils . . 995
Maroondah Water Supply 1004
Melbourne Harbour Trust 1011
Melbourne Water Supply . . 1000
Metrop. Board of Works . . 999
Municipalities

Assets and Liabilities 997
Property Qualifications

for Enrolment . . 994
Revenue and Expendi-

ture .. . . 998
Ratable Property . . 995
Rates . . . . 995
Revenue and Expenditure 998
Sewerage Systems . . 1006
Systems now in Operation 993
Shires . . . . 997
Water Supply. . 999 to 1006
Yan Yean Water Supply . . 1003



. INDEX. 1265

Local Government (continued)
Queensland

Country Towns Water Sup-
ply . . .. 1019

Development of Systems . . 1013
Fire Brigades . . . . 1020
Municipalities. . • • 1015

Assets and Liabilities 1016
Eevenue and Expendit. 1017

Sewerage Systems . . 1017
Systems now in Operation 1014
Water and Sewerage Board 1017

South Australia
Country Towns Water Sup-

ply .. .. 1024
Development of Systems • . 1020
District Councils . . 1020
Finances of Dist. Councils 1023
Fire Brigade . . . . 1025

• Municipalities. . . . 1022
"Western Australia

Boards of Health . . 1028
• Fire Brigade . . . . 1031

Fremantle Harbour Trust. . 1030
Municipalities. . . . 1025

Area and Population of 1027
Revenue and Expendit. 1027

Road Districts . . 1028
Sewerage Systems . . 1029
Types of Local Authorities 1025
Water Supply Systems . . 1029

Tasmania
Acts now in Force . . 1032

• Development of Areas . . 1032
Municipalities, Revenue and

Expenditure . . 1034
Sewerage Systems . . 1036
Water Supply . . . . 1036

Local Option
New South Wales . . . . 1204
Victoria . . . . 1200
Queensland . . . . 1206
South Australia . . . . 1207
Western Australia . . . . 1208
Tasmania . . . . 1209

London Prices of Australian Stock . . 846
Lord Howe Island

Area of . . . . . . -1218
Location of . . . . 1218
Population . . . . 1218
Production . . . . 1218

Lungs, Deaths from Tuberculosis of
202 to 205, 207, 230

M

Magistrates' Courts
Mail

Contract
Route, San Francisco

Suez Canal

911

761
760
760

Mail (continued)
Service, Canadian-Pacific .. 761

French .. .. 761
German . . . . 761
Ocean .. 760, 762
Vancouver . . . . 761

Subsidies . . . . . 765
Maize

Area under . . . . 375
Exports of '.. .. 377
Imports of . . .. 377
Prepared .. . . 378
Price of . . .. 378
Production in Relation to Popu-

lation . . 377
States Growing .. . . 375
Value of Crop . . .. 377
World's Production . . 378
Yield of . . .. 376

per Acre . . . . 376
Malarial Cachexia, Deaths from 202 to 206
Male Population • of the Common-

wealth . . . . 118,131
Malformation, Deaths from 202 to 205,215
Mallee

Lands Acts, Victoria .. 264
Perpetual Leases . . . . 291

Malt,' Imports and Exports of .. 380
Malting Barley, Area under . . 379
Manganese . . . . .. 509
Mangolds . . . . .. 385
Manufactures Encouragement Act. . 804
Manufacturing Industries (see also

Factories) . . .. . . 535
Manures

Artificial . . . . 406
Natural . . . . 523

Maps, etc. (see Index, p. x)
Marine Insurance .. . . 877
Mark Signatures, at Marriage 186, 903
Market Gardens . . .. 403
Maroondah Water Supply System . . 1004
Marriages

Actual, Compared with Increase
at 1890 Rates . . . . 251

Age at Marriage .. 181, 225
Annual,' Graphical Representa-

tion of .. .. 252
Birthplaces of Persons Married 184
Bridegrooms

Ages of .. . . 184
Occupations of .. 184

Brides, Ages of . . . . 181
Conjugal Conditions of Persons

Married .. . . 182
Crude Rates .. .. 181
Duration of Life after . . 225
Fertility of . . . . 185
in each Denomination . . 186
Interval between Marriage and

First Birth . . . . 179
Issue of Married Persons . . 177
Mark Signatures at 186, 903
Occupations of Bridegrooms .. 185

NN



1266 INDEX.

PAGE
Marriages (continued)

Occupations and Issue of De-
ceased Males .. .. 226

Bates, Annual, Graphs of .. 261
of various Countries .. 180

Registration of . . 185
Total . . . . 180, 1239

Masculinity
of Births . . .. 169
of Population . . 118, 123, 128

Maturity of Public Debts, Dates of 844
Measles

Deaths from . . 202, 206, 234
Masculinity of Deaths from . . 237
Monthly Variation in Deaths

from . . . . . . 238
Meat Preserving Works . . 569
Meats

Beef, Frozen Exports of .. 336
Exports of .. . . 336
Frozen, Export of, to Eastern

Countries . . .. 620
Preserved, Exports of .. 336
Preserved, Export of, to Eastern

Countries . . .. 620
Mechanical Power in Factories . . 540
Medical Inspection of State School

Children .. . . 1126
Melbourne

Art Gallery . . .. 907
Board of Works . . .. 999
Climatological Data . . 114
Fire Brigade .. . . 1010
Harbour Trust . . . . 1011
Museum . . - . 906
Population . . 138, 139
Public Library .. . . 905
Rainfall at .. 92, 109, 114
Relative Humidity .. 87
Sewerage System . . . . 1006
Suburban Railway Traffic .. 722
Temperature of . . 86, 109, 114
Tramways .. - - 746
University of . . . . 894
Water Supply System . . 1000

Melons . . . . . . 404
Meningitis, Simple, Deaths from

202 to 205, 211
Mercury . . . . • . 508
Metals (see Mines and Mining) .. 483
Meteorology • . 83

Barometric Pressure . . 98
Climatological Tables for the

Several Capitals . . 110 to 115
Cyclones and Storms . . . . 99
Divisions • • 84
Evaporation . . 88
Hail . . . . . . 97
Influences affecting Australian

Climate . . . . 101
Publications .. 83
Rainfall . - 88
Rainfalls, Comparisons of . . 102
Relative Humidity . . 87
Snowfall . . 97 j

Meteorology (continued)
Special Climatological Stations 85
Temperatures . . 85

Comparison of . . . . 102
Wettest and Driest Regions of

Australia .. 90
Wind .. . . 98

Mileage of Railways .. 698 to 701
Military

College, Duntroon . . .. 1155
Defence (see also Defence) 1070, 1244

Milk
Concentrated and Condensed . . 442

Exports of .. . . 443
Imports of . . . . 443
Production of . . . . 446

Dairy Cattle in Commonwealth 441
Production of . . 441, 446
Supervision of Supply . . 1115

Millet . . . . .. 404
Mills

Flour . . . . .. 571
Saw . . . . . . 565
Sugar . . .. . . 572
Woollen and Tweed . . 577

Mineral (see also Mines)
Discoveries, Effect on Popula-

tion . . .. 129
Oils . . . . . . 520
Production in 1910 .. 483

to end of 1910 . . . . 484
Wealth of Australia . . 483

Miners' Rights
New South Wales .. . . 310
Victoria - . . .. 312
Queensland .. . . 313
South Australia .. . . 314
Western Australia . . . . 316
Tasmania . . . . 317

Mines and Mining
Accidents in Mining . . 527
Acts . . . . . . 1054
Agates . . . . . . 524
Aids to Mining . . • • 527
Aluminium . . - . 507
Alunite . . . . . . 521
Antimony . - • • 507
.Arsenic . . . . . . 507
Asbestos . . • - 522
Australian Development . . 483
Barium . . - - 507
Barytes . - .. 522 '
Beryls . . .. . . 524
Bismuth .. . . 507
Carnotite . . • • 508
China Stone . . . . 522
Chromium . . • . 508
Clay . . . . . . 522
Coal . . . . . . 510
Cobalt . . . . . - 508
Coke . . .. . . 519
Coorongite . . • • 522
Copi . . - . . . 523
Copper . . .. .. 497
Crocidolite .. • • 524



INDEX. 1267

Mines and Mining (continued)
Cyanide Works
Diamonds
Diatomaceous Earth
Emeralds
Employment in Mining
Extent of Mineral Wealth
Fireclay

.Puller's Earth
Garnets
Gems and Gemstones
Gold .. .. 485,
Government Aid to Mining

New South Wales
Victoria
Queensland
South Australia
Northern Territory
Western Australia
Tasmania

Graphite
Guano
Gypsum
Iridium
Iron

Oxide
Kaolin
Lead
Leases and Licenses
Manganese
Manures, Natural
Mercury . . .
Mineral Oils

Wealth of Australia
Miners' Bights
Molybdenum
Natural Manures
Northern Territory
Ochre
Oil Shale
Opal
Osmium
Papua
Persons Engaged in Mining
Petroleum
Phosphate, Bock
Pigment Clays
Platinoid Metals
Platinum
Pottery Clay
Production in 1910

to end of 1910
Pyrites Works
Badium
Bhodium
Rock Phosphate
Bubies
Salt
Sapphires
Scheelite
Shale Oil
Silica
Silver
Smelting Works
S.tate Aid to Mining

PAGE

567
523
523
524
524
483
522
522
524
523
1242

527
528
532
532
533
533
534
522
523
522
493
504
522
522
508
309
509
523
508
520
483
309
509
523
1161
522
520
524
493
1103
524
520
523
522
492
492
522
483
484
567
509
493
523
524
523
524
509
520
522
493
567
527

Mines and Mining (continued)
Steatite .. .. 522
Tantalum .. • - 510
Tin .. .. 501
Topazes .. . . 524
Tourmaline .. . . 524
Tripolite .. . . 523
Tungsten . . .. 509
Turquoises .. .. 524
Uranium .. . . 510
Value of Production . . 483
Wages Paid in Mining . . 525
Water Supply .. . . 583

Western Australia .. 582
Wolfram .. . . 509
Zinc . . .. .. 503
Zircons .. .. 524

Mines Department Leases and
Licenses of Crown Lands 266, 268

Mining Leases and Licenses . . 309
New South Wales .. .. 310
Victoria .. .. 312
Queensland . . . . 313
South Australia .. .. 314
Western Australia .. .. 316
Tasmania . . . . 317

Ministers
Appointment of .. 948
Cabinet, Commonwealth .. 945

State .. . . 947
Besiguation of .. . . 949

Ministries
Commonwealth .. .. 945
State . . .. .. 947

Mints (see also Currency) . . 847
Molybdenum .. . . 509
Money Orders

Postal . . . . .. 766
Classification of . . 768
Issued and Paid . . . . 767
Bates of Commission . . 767

Mortality
Index of . . . . 198
Infantile Rates of .. . . 227

Mosquitoes, Destruction of . . 1121
Mothers

Ages of .. 173, 177, 179
Birthplaces of .. .. 174
who Died in Childbirth . . 214

Mules .. .. . . 335
Multiple Births .. . . 172
Municipalities

New South Wales . . .. 975
Victoria .. . . 992
Queensland .. .. 1013
South Australia .. .. 1021
Western Australia .. . . 1025
Tasmania .. • • 1032

Murray Biver Irrigation Scheme .. 591
Murmmbidgee Irrigation Scheme .. 590
Museums . . .. . .• 906
Musters of Population .. .. 140
Mutton and Lamb, Frozen, Exports

of . . . . .. 348

NN 2



1268 INDEX.

N

National Debt . . . . 840
Nationality of Population . . 120
Natural Increase of Population . . 130
Naturalisation

Act . . . . . . 153
Statistics of . . . . 154

Natural Manures . . . . 523
Naval

Agreement with British Govt.... 1074
Cadets . . . . . . 1076
Defence (see also Defence) . . 1074

Navy (see also Defence). . . . 1074
Neglected Children, Care of . . 935
Nephritis, Deaths from 202 to 205, 213
New Caledonian Cable . . . . 781
New Guinea (see also Papua) . . 1099
•"New Protection," The. . . . 1063
Newspaper Bates . . . . 758

Registered in the Com'wealth . . 759
New Zealand

Cable . . . . . . 781
Defence. . . . . . 1097

Nominated Passages . . . . 1185
Non-Coincidence in Trade Statistics 1242
Norfolk Island

Area of . . . . 1217
Location of . . . . 1217
Population . . . . 1217
Production of . . . . 1217
Settlement . . . . 1217
Social Condition . . . . 1218
Trade . . . . 1217

Northern Territory
Aborigines . . . . 1157
Accidents in Mining . . 1162
Area of . . . . 50, 1156
Boundaries .. . . 1156 i
Buffalo . . . . . . 1160 4
Climate. . . . . . 1160
Colonisation . . . . 1157
Commerce . . . . 1163
Contour . . .. 1159
Control by South Australia . . 1158
Expenditure . . 805, 1165
Exploration . . . . 1157
Exports . . . . 1163
Fauna . . . . . . 1160
Finance .. .. 1165
Flora . . . . . . 1160
Gold . . . . . . 1161
History of . . - . 1157
Imports . . • • 1163
Islands off the Coast of . . 71
Land Tenure . . . . 1166

Holdings . . . . 1167
- Present Policy. . . . 1167

Live Stock .. . . 1161
Loans . . .. • • 1166
Mineral Production . . 1161
Native Animals . . . . 1160
Number of Persons Employed at

Mining .. . . 1162
Pearl Shell .. . . 1162

Northern Territory (continued)
Physical Characteristics
Physiography
Population of
Postal Services
Principal Exports ..
Production
Railways
Revenue
Shipping
Telegraphs
Tin
Transfer to Commonwealth
Wolfram

Notes
Australian
Bank (see Banks of Issue)
Postal
Promissory, Duty on

Nurseries

116,

805,

12,

1159
1159
1156
1164
1163
1161
1164
J165
1163
1165
1161
1158
1161

811
852
766
825
404

Oatmeal
Oats

Area under
Exports of
Imports of
Oatmeal
Price of. .
Production of

374

371
373
373
374
374
371

in Relation to Population. . 373
Progress of Cultivation . . 371
Value of Crop . . . . 373
Yield of . . . . 371

in various Countries .. 374
per Acre . . . . 374

Occupation, etc., of Crown Lands .. 263
Occupations

of Bridegrooms . . . . 184
of Deceased Persons . . 197
of Fathers . . . . 175
of Male Persons who Committed

Suicide . . . . 218
of Population .. 147

Ocean Mail Services . . . . 760
Summary of . . . . 762

Ochre . . . . .. 522
Offenders

First, Treatment of .. 918
Habitual, Treatment of . . 918

Offices
Postal . . .. .. 757
Telegraph . . . . 776

Oils, Shale . . .. .. 520
Old-Age Pensions .. .. 1197

Acts . . .. .. 1198
Administration . . .. 1198
Ages and Conjugal Conditions .. 1201
Claims for Invalid Pensions .. 1201
Cost of Administration .. 1203



INDEX. 1269

Old-Age Pensions (continued)
Invalid

Ages and Conjugal Condition 1202
Claims . . """
Sexes of Pensioners

Liability Undertaken
Onions
Opal
Orchards (see also Fruit Gardens)
Organisation, Statistical
Orphanages
O'Shanassy Water Supply System
Osmium
Ostriches
Oversea, Shipping

Trade, from 1826 to 1911
Oyster Fisheries

Pacific Cable
Packet Rates, Postal
Papua . . • • 12,

Agricultural Products
Annexation by Commonwealth
Area of
Australian Dependency of
Colonisation of • • -
Discovery of
Expenditure . . 805,
Exports
Fisheries
Forest Products
Geographical Situation of '
Gold Production
Imports • • .
Land Tenure
Live Stock in
Manufactures
Mining in
Native Labour in . .
Partition of
Physical Characteristics of
Population of
Postal Statistics
Production
Progress of
Revenue . . 805,
Shipping
Statistical Summary

Paraffin Wax, Refined

Parcel Bates
Postal
Railway

Parents
Ages of . .
Birthplaces of
Occupations of

PAGE

1202
1201
1202
1203
385
524
399

1
935

1005
493
335
658
602
470

780
759

1099
1102
1100
1099
1100
1099
1099
1104

Parliament
Commonwealth . . 14, 34
New South Wales
Victoria
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania
Expenditure on
Powers of

Passengers
Railway . . 698

PAGE

, 94.4
955
958
958
959
960
960
803

22

, 722
Tramway . . 745 to 753

Pastoral Production
Camels
Cattle
Donkeys
Early Statistics of . .
Fluctuations in Live Stock
Goats
Graphs of
Growth of Industry
Hides and Sheepskins
Horses
Live Stock in Relation to Area

in Relation to Population
Kules
Net Exports of
Ostriches
Pigs ..
Sheep
Wool

Patents
Applications filed

1105 . | Applications for
1103 ! Compulsory Working of
1103
1099
1104
1105
1107
1103
1104
1103
1101
1099
1100
1101
1106
1102
1109
1104
1106
1109
521

759
730

172
174
176

International Protection
of Addition
Opposition to Grant - . .
Revenue . . 800,
Revocation of

Pearl Shell, Exports of . .
Fisheries

Peas
Penological Methods in Prison
Pensions, Old Age (see Old Age)
Peritonitis, Puerperal, Deaths from

203 to 205
Perth

Art Gallery
Climatological Data
Fire Brigade
Museum
Population . . 138
Public Library
Rainfall at . . 92, 109
Relative Humidity
Sewerage System
Temperature at . . 86, 109
Tramways
University of Western Australia
Water Supply
Water Supply System

Petroleum

335
334
335
333
334
335
358
333
353
334
335
334
335
335
335
334
334
349

1190
1193
1191
1192
1193
1192
1191
1194
1192

477
470
382
922

1197

, 214

907
110

1031
906

, 139
905

, 110
87

1029
110
751
895

1029
1029
520



1270 INDEX.

Phlebitis, Puerperal, Deaths from
203 to 205, 214

Phosphate, Bock . . . . 523
Physiography

Climate .. 84
Description of Australia . . 45
Fauna .. 80
Federal Capital Site . . 1159
Flora . . 80
Geology .. 83
Meteorology . . 84
Seismology . . 83

Pickles, etc., Manufactories . . 570
Pigment Clays .. . . 522
Pigs

Exports of .. . . 450
Graphs of . . .. 451
Number in Commonwealth 334, 444
Number Tre.ited at Preserving

Works .. . . 570
per Head of Population . . 334
per Square Mile . . . . 335

I innaroo Railway Lands .. 283
jrisciculture (see also Fisheries) .. 469
Platinoid Metals . . . . 492
Platinum . . .. . . 492
Pneumonia, Deaths from 202 to 205 212
Poison, Deaths from . . . . 216
Police

Cost of . . . . 910
Duties of . . . . 910
Strength of Force .. . . 909

Pollard .. . . . . 370
Population

Aborigines .. . . 121
Age Distribution 119, 123, 145, 1220
Assisted Immigration .. 140
Birthplaces . . 124, 146, 1224
Censuses . . .. 116

Australian . . 140 to 142
Census of 1901, Results of .. 145
Census of 1911 .. 116, 141, 1220
Commonwealth, from Earliest

Date .. .. . . 143
Conjugal Condition 150, 1237
Density of . . .. 135
Distribution of .. 125
Effect of Mineral Discoveries on 129
Elements of Growth o f . . J 30, 1238
Enumerations* Estimatesof liO, 1239
Female . . . . 116
Fluctuation of . . . . 125
Graphical Representation of 156
Growth of .. 116, 126

Graphical Representation of 156
Immigrant Races . . . . 121
Immigration

Assisted .. . . 140
Net .. 132, 137, 1238

Increase, Natural . . 130, 137
Influences Affecting Growth and

Distribution of . . .. 129
Male . . . . .. 116
Masculinity of . . 118, 123, 128
Metropolitan Towns .. 138

PAGE
Population (continued)

Musters . . .. 140
Natural Increase . . . . 130

Graphical Representation of 261
in various Countries . . 132

Naturalisation . . .. 153
Net Immigration . . 137, 1238
Non-European Races . . 122
Northern Territory.. .. 1156
Occupations of . . . . 147
of various Countries of the World 135
on 31st December, 1900-10 .. 126
Papua .. . . .. 1101
Race and Nationality .. 120
Rates of Increase in various

Countries .. .. 134
Religions . . .. 148
Seasonal Variation of . . 137
Sex Distribution . . .. 117
Significance of Composition of . . 123
Special Characteristics of .. 117
Towns, Principal . . .. 139
Urban . . . . .. 138
Variations of. Seasonal .. 137
World's . . .. 135

Pork, Frozen
Exports of .. . . 445
Imports of . . .. 445

into United Kingdom .. 451
Ports of Shipping . . .. 670
Postal

Business of the Several States 756
Canadian Pacific Mail Service 761
Dead Letter Office .. 772
Department, Commonwealth .. 754

, Development of Services . . 755
Employees, Number of .. 773
Expenditure .. 775, 808
Facilities .. .. 757
French Mail Services .. 761
German Mail Services .. 761
Interstate Postages .. 755
Letter Rates .. . . 758
Mail Contract, New .. 761

Contractors, Number of .. 773
Services . . .. 760
Subsidies . . .. 765

Money Orders . . .. 766
Classification of . . 768
Rates of Commission .. 767

New Mail Contract .. 761
Newspapers, Rates.. .. 758
Northern Territory . . 1164
Notes .. . . . . 766

Classification of .. 770
Issued and Paid . . 767
Poundage Rates .. 768

Number of Employees .. 773
of Letters dealt with .. 755
of Mail Contractors .. 773
of Post Offices .. 773

Ocean Mail Services . . 760
Summary of . . .. 762

Offices . . .. .. 773
Oversea Postages .. . . . 755
Papua . . . . 1106



INDEX.

Postal (continued)
Postages for each State . . 756
Post Offices, Number of . . 773
Rates . . . . 757
Receiving Offices . . .. 773
Registered Letters . . . . 759
Revenue . . 774, 800
Routes .. . . 760, 773
Royal Commission . . • • 775
San Francisco Mail Route . . 760
Services in Early Days • • 754
Submarine Cables - . 779
Subsidies . • • • 765
Suez Canal Mail Routes . . 760
Telegraphs (see also Telegraphs) 776
Telephones . . .. 784
Time Occupied in Transmission

of Foreign Mails . . .. • 766
Value Payable Post . . 771
Vancouver Mail Service . . 761
Wireless Telegraphy .. 778

Postmasters-General of the Com-
monwealth .. .. 946

Potatoes
Area under . . . . 383
Exports of . . .. 384
Imports of . . .. 384
Production of . . .. 383

in Relation to Population. . 384
Value of Crop . . . . 384
Yield in various Countries . . 385

per Acre .. . . 383
Pottery, Clay . . .. 522
Poultry Farming .. .. 446

Oversea Trade ill . . .. 447
Production . . . . 447

Powers of Parliament . . 22
Preferential Tariff

Canada . • • • 653
Commonwealth . . . . 636
•Comparisons of . . 653
Effect of . . .. 638
New Zealand . . .. 651
South Africa . . . . 652

Preferential Voting
Introduction of . . ... 1210
Systems in Force . . . . 1210
Victoria .. . . 1211
Queensland . . . . 1211
Western Australia . . . . 1212
Tasmania . . . . 1213

Pregnancy, Deaths from Puerperal
Accidents of . . 203 to 205, 214

Premiers of the Several States .. 947
Preserved Fruit . . . . 402
Press Cable Rates .. . . 783
Prevention of Infectious Diseases . . 1117
Prickly Pear Selections, Queensland

281, 282
Prime Ministers of the Common-

wealth .. . . 946
Prisons

Improvement of Penological
Methods .. . . 922

Particulars of . . . . 921

Private
Finance (see also Finance)
Railways (see also Railways)
Schools (see also Schools)
Wealth

Probate and Succession Duties
New South Wales
Victoria
Queensland
South Australia
Western Australia
Tasmania

Probates and Letters of Administra-
tion

Proclamation of Commonwealth
Production

Agricultural
Dairy
Farmyard and Dairy
Gold . . 485,
Mineral
Pastoral
Value of Commonwealth

Progress of Land Settlement
Prohibited Immigrants
Promissory Notes
Publications, Statistical

Commonwealth
States

Public Benevolence (see Benevolence)
Public Debt

Dates of Maturity ..
• Flotation of Loans

Increase in Indebtedness
Indebtedness per Head
Interest Payable per Head
London Prices of Australian

Stock °
Nature of Securities
Rates of Interest
Sinking Funds

Public Hygiene (see also Hygiene)
Public Instruction

Agricultural Training in State
Schools

Art Galleries
Diffusion of Education
Education at Census Period
Expenditure on Education

Science and Art
Free Kindergartens
Higher State Schools
Illiteracy at Census Periods

at Marriage
Libraries
Medical Inspection of State

School Children
Museums
Primary Systems of the States
Private Schools
Royal Societies
Schools, Private
Schools, State (see also Schools)
Schools, Technical
Scientific Societies

1271

847
735
892
882

822
822
823
824
824
825

881
34

359
438
438

1242
483
333

1211
329

1188
826

2
4

929

844
842
841
842
844

846
840
843
846

1110

887
907
901
901

908
893
886
901
903
905

1126
906
883
892
904
892
884
897
904



1272 INDEX.

Public Instruction (continued)
Technical Education .. 897
Training Colleges . . . . 889
Universities . . • • 894

Public Justice (see also Justice) .. 909
Puerperal Diseases, Deaths from

203 to 205, 214
Pumpkins and Melons . . . . 404
Pyrites Works . . . . 567
Quarantine . . . . ' . . 1117

Queensland
Area of . . . . 50
Country Towns Water Supply . . 1019
Islands off the Coast of 60
Population . . 116, 126

. Natural Increase of . . 131

R

Rabbits, Exports of . . 336
Race and Nationality of Population 120
Radium .. . . . . 509
Railways

Communication in the C'wealth 689
Comparison State-owned and

Private Lines . . . . 690
Control of, in Time or War . . 1095
Facilities in various States . . 691
Government

Accidents on . . . . 733
Administration . . 701
Average Mileage Worked . . 697
Classification of Gauges .. 691
Coaching Traffic Receipts 713,715

. Control of . . . . 701
Cost of Construction and

Equipment .. . . 706
Distribution of Working

Expenses . . .. 719
Employees, Number of . . 732
Expenses, Working . . 717
Fares, Passenger . . 728
Freights . . . . 728
Gauge

Classification of Lines
according to .. 691

in Each State . . 698
Unification of . . 697

Goods Rates . . . . 728
Receipts . . 713, 716

Graphs of . . 709 to 712
Gross Revenue of . . 713
Interest on Capital Cost .. 727
Interstate Communication

689, 695

PAGE
Railways (continued)

Length and Gauge in each
State . . . . 698

Lines Authorised for Con-
struction .. . . 703

Lines Proposed . . 703
Lines under Construction. . 703
Live Stock Carried . . 697

Receipts . . 713, 716
Mileage Opened Annually. . 693

Passenger. . .. 723
Worked, Average . . 697

Miscellaneous Receipts . . 713
Net Revenue . . . . 719
Nonconformity of Gauge . . 694
Number of Employees . . 732
Passenger Fares . . 728

Journeys . . .. 697
Mileage . . 723 to 725

Profit on . . . . 727
Rates, Goods . . . . 728
Receipts, Coaching 713, 715

Goods . . 713, 716
Live Stock 713, 716
Miscellaneous .. 713

Revenue, Gross . . 713
Net . . . . 719

Rolling Stock . . . . 730
Ton Mileage . . 723, 724
Tonnage of Goods and Live

Stock Carried . . 697
Traffic Conditions . . 721
Train Miles Run . . 697
Transcontinental Lines . . 703
Unification of Gauge 695, 1095
Working Expenses 717, 719

Improvements in Statistics . . 688

Private
Classification of . . 735

Gauges . . . . 735
Length of each Line . . 736
Mileage Open . . 690 to 692, 735
New South Wales . . 739
Victoria . . . . 739
Queensland . . . . 739
South Australia . . 740
Western Australia . . 740
Tasmania . . . . 740

War Council
Workshops

1094
566

Rainfall . . . . 88
at Australian Capitals 92,110 to 115
at the Federal Capital Site . . 1141
Comparison of . . . . 102
Distribution of 90
Influence of Forests on . . 102
Remarkable Falls in Various

States . . 93
Wettest and Driest Regions of

Australia . . 90

Raisins 399.



INDEX. 1273

PAGE
Bates

Birth • • • • .. 168
Cable • • - • . . 783
Death .. . . . . 188
Marriage . . . • 181
Postal . - - . . . 757
Telegrams . . • - 778
Telephone . . • - 785

Raw Materials used in Factories . . 554
Eeceiving Postal Offices. . • • 773
Referenda, Commonwealth . . 954
Refined Paraffin Wax .. . . 52L
Refineries, Sugar . . . . . 573
Beformatories ' . . 935
Refrigerating Works . . . . 569
Registered

Building Societies . . . . 860
Co-operative Societies . . . 861
Factories . . . . 1049
Letters . . . . . • 759
Trade Unions . . . . 1043

Registration of Marriages • • 185
Reid-McLean Administration . . 38
Religions of Population 148, 1229 to 1232
Representatives, House of 19

Allowance to Members of . . 956
Elections for . . . . 953
Number of Members of .. 944
Qualifications for Membership

and for Franchise .. 952
Reservations of Crown Lands 266, 268, 270
Respiratory System, Deaths from

Diseases of . . 202-205, 212
Revenue

Commonwealth (see Finance)
State (see Finance)

Rice . . • . . . . 383
Bounties on . . . . 405

Roads and Bridges
Expenditure on . . 681
New South Wales . . . . 682
Victoria . . . . 684
Queensland . . . . 684'
South Australia . . . . 685
Western Australia . . . . 686
Tasmania . . . . 688

Rock Phosphate . . . . 523
Routes, Postal . . 760, 773
Royal Commission on Postal Services 775
Royal Societies . . . . 904
Rubies . . 524

Salaries, Taxation of Commonwealth 836
Sales by Auction and Special Sales of

Crown Lands . . 266, 268
Sales of Crown Lands . . . . 273
Salt . . . . . . 523
Saudalwood

Exports of . . .. 467
to Eastern Countries .. 620

PAGE
760
524
570
862
564

San Francisco Mail Route
Sapphires
Sauces,.&c., Manufactories
Savings Banks (see also Banks)
Saw Mills
Scarlet Fever

Deaths from . . 202 to 206, 234
Masculinity of Deaths from . . 237
Monthly Variation in Deaths from 238

Scheelite . . . . . . . 509
Schools

Free Kindergarten . . . . 893
Private

. Attendance at . . .. 892
Defects in Returns of .. 893
Growth of . . .. 892
Number of . . 892
Scholars Enrolled at . . 892
Teachers in ... . . 892

State
Agricultural Training in .. 887

. .Attendance at . . . . 884
Centralisation of . • 885
Comparison of .Births and

School Attendance . . 885
Cost of Primary Education 891
Education in Sparsely-settled

Districts . . .. 886
Enrolment in . . . . 884
Evening Schools .. 886
Expenditure on . . 890
Higher Schools . . 886
Savings Banks in . . 890
Teachers in .. 888
Training Colleges . . 889

Scientific Societies . . . . 904
Scottish Agricultural Commissioners,

Visit of . . . . . . 1186
Scouts (see also Defence) . . 1076
Sea Carriage of Goods Act . . 597
Seat of Government (see Federal

Capital Site) . . '. . 1139
1 Seismology . . . . 83
Senate, The . . . . 15
Senile Debility, Deaths from 202 to 205,215
Separations, Judicial . . .. 924
Septicaemia, Puerperal, Deaths from

203 to 205, 214
Settlement (see Land Tenure)

Closer (see Closer Settlement)
Settlers, Advances to . . 302
Sewerage Systems

Adelaide . . . . . 1024
Brisbane . . . . 1017
Hobart . . . . . . 1036
Melbourne . . . . 1006
Perth . . .. . . 1029
Sydney . . . . .. 986

Sex
Distribution in Factories .. 544

of Population . . . . 117
Shale

Export of . . . . 520
Oils . . .. . . 520

Bounties . . .. 521



1274 INDEX.

Sheep
Comparison with other Countries 348
Exports of .. .. 346
Founding of the Industry . . 345
Graphs of .. . . 357
Imports of . • • • 346
in the Commonwealth 334, 345
Mutton and Lamb, Exports of

Frozen .. .. 347
Percentage of, in each State • • 345
per Head of Population 334, 349
per Square Mile . . .. 335
Slaughtered in Commonwealth 347
Value of Imports and Exports.. 346
Wool (see also Wool) . . 349

Sheepskins
with Wool, Export of . . 353
without Wool, Export of . . 354

Shipping
Coastal Services .. • • 675

Vessels, Wages 678, 679
Difficulties of Comparisons of . . 658
Interstate, Tonnage 672, 673

Vessels Engaged in Trade .. 675
Legislation .. .. 657
Lighthouses .. . . 676
Oversea .. . . . . 658

Nationality of .. • • 666
of Various Countries . . 659

Ports of the Commonwealth . . 676
the World . . . . 670

Record of . . . . 657
Shipwrecks . . .. 676
System of Eecord . . .. 658
Tonnage, Entered and Cleared 659

in Ballast 669
Trend of . . .. 662
Vessels Built . . . . 671

Begistered . . . . 671
Wrecks, Number of .. 676

Ships' Stores . . . . 601
Shipwrecks . . . . .. 676
Shoe and Boot Factories .. 577
Signatures, Mark, at Marriage . . 186
Silver

Accidents in Mining . . 527
Broken Hill Mines . . .. 495
Chief Centres of Production . . 495
Development of Mining . . 494
Imports and Exports of .. 852
Occurrence in each State .. 493
Persons Engaged in Mining 497, 525
Prices of . . 496, 850
Production of . . .. 494
Wages Paid in Mining .. 526
World's Production of . . 496

. Sinking Funds . . . . 846
Skins, &c., Exports of, to Eastern

Countries .. . . . . 621
Smallpox, Deaths from .. 202 to 206
Smelting Works . . . . 567
Snowfall .. . . 97
Soap and Candle Factories . . 564
Societies

Building and Investment .. 860

Societies (continued)
Co-operative .. .. 861
Friendly . . . . 878
Scientific .. .. 904

Softening of Brain, Deaths from
202 to 205, 211

Sources of Information . . . . 1
Southerly Bursters . . .. 100
Specie and Bullion, Imports and Ex-

ports of ... . . 625, 852
Specie, Circulation of . . . . 851
Stamp Duties

Bank Notes .. . . 826
Bills of Exchange .. . . 826
Bills of Lading . . . . 827
Promissory Notes . . . . 826
Receipts . . . . 827

Standard Weight and Fineness of
Commonwealth Coinage . . 849

State
Aid to Mining .. .. 527
Finance .. . . 812
Immigration . . . . 1185
Loans .. .. . . 837
Schools (see also Schools) . . 884
Taxation .. . . 821

States
Constitution of, under C'wealth 31
Relative Sizes of 50

Statistical
Bureau, Commonwealth .. 1
Organisation .. . . 1
Publications

Commonwealth . . 2
States .. . . 4

Statistics, Australian, Development of 1
Steatite . . .-. .. 522
Stocks, Australian, London Prices of 846
Stomach, Deaths from Diseases of

202 to 205, 212
Storms . . . . 99
Submarine Cables

Eastern Extension .. 780
First Communication with Old

World .. .. 779
Length of Cable Routes . . 782
New Caledonian .. . . 781
New Zealand . . . . 781
Number Received and Despatched 782
Pacific .. ... . . 780
Rates . . .. . . 783
Subsidised Press Cable Service . . 784
Tasmania—Victoria .. 780

Subsidies
Cable . . .. .. 784
Mail . . .. . . 765

Succession Duties .. . . 821
Suez Canal, Mail Route .. 760
Sugar

Bounties . . . . 393
Excise, Collection of .. 394
Exports of . . .. 395
Imports of .. .. 395
Mills . . .. . . 572
Refineries .. .. 573



INDEX. 1275

Sugar Cane
Area under . . .. 391
Production by White & Coloured

Labour . . .. 394
Production in Relation to Popu-

lation . . . . 392
Productive and Unproductive . . 392
Quality of .. . . 3 9 3
Yield of Cane . . . . 392

Suicide .. . . . . 240
Ages of Persons . . . . 217
Birthplaces of Persons . . 218
Death Rates of .. . . 217
Deaths from . . 202 to 205, 216
Influence of Temperature . . 247
Male and Female . . . . 217
Modes Adopted . . . . 248
Monthly Frequency of . . 246
Occupations of Males Committ-

ing . . . . . . 218
Rates for various Countries . . 242
Eatio of Male to Female,

various Countries . . 243
Superior Courts (see also Courts) .. 919
Surveys, Federal Capital City . . 1144
Sweet" Potatoes . . . . 385
Sydney

Art Gallery . . . . 907
Climatological Data . . 113
Fire Brigade .. . . 989
Harbour Trust . . . . 990
Museum . . . . 906
Population . . 138, 139
Public Library .. . . 905
Rainfall at .. 92,109, 113
Relative Humidity.. 87
Temperature of 86, 109, 113
Water Supply System . . 983

Table Grapes . . . . 398
Tallow, Exports of . . .. 336
Tanneries .. . . . . 563
Tanning Bark, Exports of .. 468
Tantalum .. .. .. 510
Tariff

Acts . . .. . . 597
Preferential (see also Preferential) 636

Tasmania-Victoria Cable . . 780
Taxation

Commonwealth . . . . 796
Land Tax .. .. 796

of Commonwealth Salaries .. 836
State, Probate and Succession

Duties .. .. 822
Land Tax . . .. 827
Income Tax . . . . 830
Stamp Duties . . .. 825

PAGE
Teachers

in Private Schools . . . • 892
in State Schools . . . . 888
in Universities . . • • 895

Technical Education
New South Wales . . .. 897
Victoria .. .. 898
Queensland . . • • 898
South Australia . . . . 899
Western Australia . . . . 899
Tasmania . . . . 900
Enrolment and Attendance at

Schools . . .. 900
Expenditure on • • 901

Telegraphs
Cables Received and Despatched 782
Development of Service .. 776
Expenditure .. . . I l l
First Lines Constructed . . 776
Length of Line and Wire . . 776
Number of Telegrams De-

spatched .. • • 777
Offices, Number of. . .. 776
Rates for Transmission of Tele-

grams .. .. 778
Revenue . . . . 777
Wireless Telegraphy . . 778

Telephones
Connections . . . . 785
Development of Services . . 784
Financial Position . . • • 786
Miscellaneous particulars . • 786
Number of Exchanges . . 785
Rates . . .. . . 785
Rental Charges .. . . ' 785

Temperatures .. 85
at the Several Capitals ' 110 to 115
Comparison of . . . . 102
Hottest & Coldest Parts of Australia 86
Influencing Suicides . . 247
of various Cities . . . . . 86

Tenure, Land (see Land Tenure)
Tenures of Crown Lands .. 265

Classification of .. 268
Conversions of .. .. 266

Timber (see also Forests)
Commercial Uses of . . 460
Exports of .. .. 464
Exports of, to Eastern Countries 621
Imports of . . . . 464
Oversea Trade in Timter . . 464
Quantity Sawn or Hewn .. 463

Tin
Accidents in Mining • • 527
Exports of, to Eastern Countries 621
Persons Employed in Mining 503,525
Prices of .. .. 502
Production of . . . . 501
Sources of Production . . 501
Wages Paid in Mining . . 526
World's Production of . . 502

Tobacco
Bounties on .. . . 405
Cultivation of . . . . 403
Factories .. . . 575



1276 INDEX.
PAGE

Tonnage of Vessels Entered & Cleared
the Commonwealth . . 658 to 662

Topazes . . - . . . 524
Tortoiseshell, Exports of .. 477
Tourmaline . . . . .. 524
Trade (see also Commerce) . . 27

and Customs Department
Expenditure . . . . 806
Revenue . . . . 795

Oversea, of the Commonwealth 602
Marks . . . . .. 1195

Applications for . . 1196
Revenue . . 801, 1196

of the United Kingdom with
Australia . . . . 630

Unions (see also Unionism) . . 1039
Training, Agricultural, in State Schools 887

Colleges . . . . 889
Tramway Workshops . . . . 566
Tramways

New South Wales . . . . 742
Victoria . . .. 746
Queensland . - . - 749
South Australia - . . - 750
Western Australia . . . - 751
Tasmania . . . . 752
Electric

New South Wales . . 744
Victoria . . . - 747
Queensland . - - - 749
.South Australia . . 750
Western Australia . . 751
Tasmania . . . . 752
Summary of . . . . 753

Mileage Open . . . . 742
Private

New South Wales . . 745
Victoria . . . . 749
Queensland . . . . 749
South Australia . . 750
Western Australia . . 751
Tasmania . . . . 752

Transcontinental Railway Line . . 705
Transfer of State Debts. . . . 790
Trawling Experiments . . . . 480
Treasurer's Department, Com'wealth

Expenditure .. . . 806
of the Commonwealth . . 946

Triplets, Number of . . 173
Tripolite . . . . . . 523
Trustees, Executors and Agency Cos. 860
Trust Funds, Commonwealth . . 810

State .. . . . . 836
Tuberculosis

Age of Persons Dying from . . 208
Deaths from . . 202 to 205, 207
Death Rates of . . 209
Length of Residence in Common-

wealth of Persons Dying from 209
Pulmonary, and Cancer, Deaths

from, Compared . . . . 230
Monthly Variation in Deaths

from . . . . 238
Frequency of, according to age 232
Graphs of Deaths from 231 to 233

Tumours, Malignant, Deaths from
202 to 205, 209

Non-Cancerous, Female Deaths
from .. . . 203 to -205, 214

Tungsten . . . . . . 509
Turnips .. . . . . 385
Turquoises . . . . . . 524
Tweed Mills. . . . . . 577
Twins, Number of . . . . 173
Typhlitis, Deaths from 202 to 205, 213
Typhoid, Masculinity of Deaths from 237

Monthly Variation in Deaths from 238
Fever, Deaths from 202 to 206, 234

Typhus, Deaths from . . 202 to 206

U

Unification of Railway Gauges
Unionism, Industrial

Administration of Acts
Arbitration Court . . 1059,
Benefits Conferred by the Acts . .
Bounties on Production
Comparative Statement Factory

Laws. .
Commonwealth Legislation Af-

fecting .. 1008,
Constitution Alteration
Constitutional Power
Development of
Effects of Wages Board Acts . .
Employers' Liability
Factories Acts, Restrictions
General Conditions of Labour . .
History of
Legislation . . 10fi9,
Limitation of Hours
Mining Acts
Movement towards Uniformity
"New Protection"
Operations of
Operation of Arbitration Acts,

New South Wales and W. Aus.
Organisation of
Registered Factories
Registered Trade Unions
Registration under Industrial

Acts
Regulation of Wages
Statutes affecting Labour 1044.
Trade Unions, Development of
Trade Unions, Registered
Tribunals
Wages Boards
Wages Boards' Determinations
Workmen's Compensation Act. .

Universities
Extension Lectures
Origin and Development
Private Benefactions
Revenues of
Students at

695, 1095

1048
1244
1046
1066

1049

1244
1063
1068
1039
1067
1054
1052
1048
1040
1244
1046
1054
1063
1063
1041

1068
1041
1049
1043

1043
1062
1244
1039
1043
1064
1056
1067
1054

896
894
896
895
895



INDEX.

Universities (continued)
Teachers at . . .. 895

University Course in Military Science 1096
Uranium . - . . . . 510

Vaccination . . . . . . 1120
Value Payable Post . . . . 771
Vancouver Mail Service . . 761
Vessels

Built and Registered . . 671
Entered and Cleared the C'wealth 672

Vessels (Ships) Imported & Exported 601
Victoria-Tasmania Cable . . 780
Vinegar, etc., Manufactories . . 570
Vineyards

Area of . . . . . . 396
Wine Production . . . . 397

Violence, Deaths from . . 202 to 205, 215
Visit of Scottish Agric. Commissioners 1186
Vital Statistics

Births (see also Births) . . 167
Deaths (see also Deaths) . . 187
Marriages (see also Marriages). . 180
Graphical Representation . . 250

Voting
at Elections . . . . 953
at Referenda . . . . 954
Preferential (see Preferential

Voting) . . . . 1210
Qualifications for .. . . 952

W

Wages
Boards.. .. 1056,1062, 1067

Determinations . . 1067
ESects of Acts . . 1067

Increase in Rate of. . . . 1068
Shipping . . . . 678

Wagon Building Works . . 579
War Railway Council .. . . 1094
Water Conservation . . . . 582

Artesian Wells . . . . 583
W.A. Goldfields . . . . 582

Water Supply
Adelaide .. . . 1024
Brisbane . . . . 1017
Hobart . . . . .. 1036
Melbourne . . .. 1000
Perth . . . . . . 1029
Sydney.. .. . . 983
Mines Branch . . .. 583

Watson Administration .. 38
Wax, Refined Paraffin .. 521
Wealth, Private . . . . 882
Weather (see Meteorology)
Wells, Artesian . . .. 583

1277

PAGE
263Western Lands Act, N.S.W.

Wheat
and Flour, Imports and Exp. of 368
Area under . . 364, 1242
Exports of . . . . 369

to Eastern Countries • • 618
Export Values per Bushel . . 368
Prices of . . .. 367
Prices of Foreign, imported into

United Kingdom .. 368
Production of • • • • 365

World's . . . . 367
Progress ot Cultivation . . 364
Value of Crop . . . . 371
Yield of, in various Countries . . 366
Yield of, per Acre . . 365, 1242

Whooping Cough, Deaths from
202 to 205, 207, 234

Masculinity of Deaths from . . 239
Monthly Variation in Deaths

from . . . . . . 238
Wilberforce Labour Settlement . . 301
Wind . . . . . . . 98

at the Several Capitals ' 110 to 115
Wine

Exports of . . . . 397
Imports of . . . . 397
Production . . . . 397

Wireless Telegraphy . . . . 778
Wolfram . . . . . . 509
Wool

Bounties on . . . . 350
Comparing Clips . . . . 351
Exports of . . . . 350
Exports of, to Eastern Countries 621
Export Value per Ib. . . 353
Greasy and Scoured . . 349
Imports into Europe and North

America . . . . 352
United Kingdom . . 352

Locally Used . . . . 350
Market . . . . . . 352
Producing Countries in Southern

Hemisphere . . . . 351
Production of . . . . 349

Importance of . . . . 349
Scoured . . .. 349

Woollen and Tweed Mills . . 577

Yan Yean Reservoir, Victoria . . 1003
Yass-Canberra (see Seat of Govt.) .. 1139

Zinc .. .. .. 503
Zircons .. .. .. 524



BY AUTHORITY

McCARROX, BIRD & CO., PRINTERS,

479 COLLINS ST., MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA.


